Loader Backhoes
Chargeuses Pelleteuses
Baggerlader

580SLE

Parts Catalogue

7-6680ML

Reprinted




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+Loader+Backhoes+Chargeuses+Pelleteuses+Baggerlader+580SLE+Parts+Catalogue+Manual

580SLE Loader Backhoe 1-3

HOW TO USE YOUR PARTS CATALOGUE

1- Machine type

2- Page number
Gives section number and page number within section.

3- lllustration description

4- Machine type and serial number
-CGGO012300 ... veeeeennn s All machines up to and including indicated number.
CGG012301-CGGO12345 ............................; All machines between, and including, indicated numbers.
CGGOM12346- ... Machine number indicated and after

5- Reference number
Hydraulic connections and plugs are sold eguipped with gaskets. The gasket part number, with no reference number,
follows the connection or plug part number.
8- Part number
REF .. . . .. . ... The part designated is identified on another page.
NS5 e ThE part is not sold separately, order the assembly or sub-assembly.
7- Description
Noun in various languages.
8- Dimension
Indicates size of part or other gualifying information. See page entitled "Explanation of Dimension Abbreviations"”.
9- Quantity
Indicates number of parts per individual part, assembly, or sub-assembly.
NOTE : “X” in quantity column indicates "use as required”.
10- CARES code
CARES code comresponding to the part reference number.
e Use the CARES code for the functicn concerned.
11- Assembly or sub-assembly
Shown with brackets or a dotted box.
Within brackets ...........ccccccci - The 8igN [ indicates from reference number 2 up to reference
number 9.
12- Dot

Part not serviced separately.
13- Additional information

Seepage7-3 .........eieieiiiveieee e The partillustrated is identified on ancther page.

See N.LT. 3066 ........................ e .o oo oeeeeen. s Consult Technical Information Note number 3065.

Replaces K2242371 ....................................: The part number was previously K2242371.

Order K2242371 ... The part number has been replaced. Order K2242371.

Order length 1250 mm ................................. Part sold by the metre, order quantity 1.25.

Left, Right, Front and Rear ........................: Right-hand means everything which is on the operator's right when
he is seated at the controls.

Kitcontaining X ......................c.c.coelL Kt containing X identical parts.

Version XXXXX..............ccccoeeoi e Special version or specific supplier.

Consists of ref. numbers 1-5, 8, 13 ...........: The assembly consists of parts reference numbers 1 to 5, 9 and 13.

Consists of pages 2-3, 2-7 - 2-11 ... ... The assembly ¢cnsists of parts pages 2-3 and 2-7 to 2-11.

14- Catalogue reference number
15- Date of issue

18- lllustration reference

17- Repaced by

The arrow indicates the new pari(s).
The new part(s) is {are) fully interchangeable with the cld part(s).

18- Interchangeable
The parts or parts assemblies are fully interchangeable.

Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



1A-2

580SLE Loader Backhoe

ALPHABETICAL INDEX
Cc D
Cab-Trim ....... ... ... ... ... ... .... 9-223, 9-237 Differential - Rear Drive Axle .. ......... .. 6-137,8-139
Cab - Windshield Washer ... ................. 4-59 Cifferential Brake - Rear Drive Axle .. ......... 7-3-7-7
Cab Air Conditioning - Air Circuit . . ... . . 9-255 - 9-263 Differential Lock - Rear Drive Axle
Cab Air Conditioning - Compressor Mounting 9-265, 9-267 ... ... ... .......... .. B8-127 — 6-131, 6-145, 6-147
CabDoor ... .. ... ... ... ... .. 9-225 - 9-233 Dipper Cylinder Section - Backhoe Control Valve
Camshaft . ... ... ... ... . ... ... ... 2-87,2-69 e 8-243, 8-245
Canopy . 9-269 Dipper Extension Cylinder Section - Backhoe Contrel Valve
Canopy - Electrical Cirewit . ........... ... ... 4-53 e e 8-263
Canopy - Front Instrument Panel ... ... ... ... . 4-37 Direction Indicator . ........ ... ... ... ... ... 4-91
Canopy-Glass ... ......... ... ... .. ... ... §-221 Ditchcleaning Bucket - Without Teeth ... .. §-121 - 9-125
Canopy - Windscreen Wiper .. ... . ... ... ..., 4-67
Canopy - Windshield Washer .. ............. . 4-61 E
Carfiage . ....... e 9-55 Electrical ACCESSONes . . . ..o . 4-111, 4-113
Carriage Release - Hydraulic Circuit ... ... . . 8-73,8-75  Electrical Circuit - Auxiliary Hydraulic ... .... . ... 4-95
Chassis ...................... ... ... 9-143 - 9-149 Electrical Circuit-Cab ......... .. ... ... .. 4-45 — 4-51
Chassis - Electrical Circuit . ... .......... ... 4-9 —4-15 Electrical Circuit- Canopy . ... ... ... ... ... 4-53
Circuit, Hydraulic-Electrical - Ride Contral . . . .. 8-49, 8-51 Electrical Circuit - Chassis .. .. ... .. ... . ... 4-9-4-15
Circuit-Breaker - Batteries . ... ........ ... ... 417 Electrical Circuit - Operators Compartment . .. 4-19 — 4-33
CodStart ... ... .. ... .o 3-23  Electrical Circuit - Overload Indicator ... 4-101, 4-103
Components - Instrument Panel ................ 1B-9  Electrical Circuit - Quick Coupler ... ............ 4-109
Compressor Mounting - Cab Air Conditioning 9-265, 9-267  Electrical Circuit - Safety Valve . ............... 4-105
Connecting Rod - Pistons .. .............. 2-95, 2-101 Engine-Cowl ... ..... .. 9-159 - 9-163, 9-167 - 9-171
Connecting Rod - Quick Coupler . .............. 9-297 Engine - Engine Mounting . ... ..... ... .... 2-25 2-27
Connecting Rods - Pistons ................ 2-97,2-99  Engine-GasketKit .............. ... .. 2-105, 2-111
Control Block - GearBox . ............ ... 6-115, 6-117 Engine - Package, Seals ... .. 2-103, 2-107, 2-108, 2-113
Control Lever - Auxiliary Hydraulic .. ... .. ... 9-47 Enging COVEr . ..o\ oo 9-165
Control Panel - Heating, Ventilation And Air Conditioning Engine Crakcase - Flywheel ... ... . ... ..., 2-91, 2-93
---------------------------------------- 4-57  Engine Hood Catch Release ............... ... 8173
Control Valve Circuit . ...... ... ... ... ... 8-141 Engine Mounting - Engine . ... ............. 2-25 2-27
Cooling System ................. ... .. ... 2-3-29  Engine QilPump-OilPan ................. 2-51, 2-53
Counterweight - Telescopic Dipper ............. g-141 Engine Threttle Control ... ... ... ... ... 3-11 — 3-19
Cowl-Engine ........... 8-158 - 9-163, 9167 —9-171  Exhaust ..... . ... . ... ... ... ... ... .... 2-21,2-23
Crankshaft ............... ... ........ 2-83-2-89 Exhaust Pipe - Intake Pipe ............. ... 2-37, 2-39
Cylinder Block ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-71 - 2-81
Cylinder Head - Valve Mechanism .. ... ..., 2-59 - 2-65 F
Cylinder Head Cover-Gasket . ......... ... 2-55, 2-57 Fender- Front ... .. .. ... . . 9-213 — 9-217
Fender-Rear ... ..... ... . ... . ...... 9-207, 9-209
D Filter-Cab ... ... . 9-241
Decals ......... ... ......... 9-289 - 9-303, 9-403  FirstAidKitHolder ....... ... ... ... ...... 9-285
Decals - Danish .................... .. 9-355 — 9-361 Fixed Column - Steering Whee!l ... . ... .. .. . .. . . 5-3
Decals-Dutch ... .................... 9-379-9-385  Fixed Steering Column .. ... ... . ... ... ... 5-15
Decals-English ...................... 9-306-9-313  Flywheel - Engine Crakcase .. ............. 2-91, 2-83
Decals-Finnish .. ..... ... .... ...... 9-371 —-9-377 Foglight ..... ... ... ... . ... ... .... 4-83, 4-89
Decals-French .................... .. 9-315 - 9-321 Fog Light - Licence Plate .. ... ... ... . ... . ... 4-79
Decals-German ............... ...... 9-323 - 9-329 Fourth Reverse Gear Lockout . .. . ... .. ... ... 4-97
Decals-Greek ................ ...... 9-395 — 9-401 Front Axle . ... ... 5-25, 5-27
Decals-ltalian ....................... 9-363 -9-369  Front Axle - Steering Cylinder ............... ... 5-23
Decals - Norwegian ................... 9-387 —9-393 Front Drive Axle - Bevel Gear . ... . .. ... ... .. .. 6-21
Decals - Portuguese .................. 9-339-9-345  Front Drive Axle - Differential .. ..... ... .... 8-27,6-29
Decals - Spanish ....... ... ... ... .. 9-331-9-337  Front Drive Axle-Housing . ....... ... ...... -7, 6-8
Decals - Swedish .. ... ... ... ... ... 9-347 -9-353  FrontDrive Axle-Pivet ................... 6-11, 6-13
Deflector, Mud (right) - Bellows . ................ 9-211 Front Drive Axle - Reduction Gear . . ... ... .. 6-23, 6-25
Differential - Front Drive Axle .. ............. 6-27, 6-29 Front Drive Axle-Shaft ...... ... ..... ..., 6-19, 6-21

Cre 7-6680

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe

1A-15

ALPHABETISCHES INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

T
Tiefloffel-Steuerventilblock - Element F. Ausziehzyl. Des
Pendelarms ....... ... ... ... . ... .... 8-283
Tiefloffel-Steuerventilblock - Element F. Schwenkzyl. Teil
................................ 8-257 — 8-261
Tiefloffel-Steuerventilblock - Element Fiir Stiitzzylinder
....................................... 8-247
Tiefloffel-Steuerventilblock - Element Fiir Tiefloffelzylinder
................................. 8-239, 8-241
Tiefloffel-Steuerventilblock - Element Fiir Zyl. Des
Heckbaggers .......... ... ....... 8-249 — 8-255
Tiefldffel-Steuerventilblock - Element Fiir Zylinder Des
Pendelarms ... ... ... ... ... ... 8-243, 8-245
Tiefloffel-Steuerventilblock - Elemente
Zusatzhydraulikanlage .. . ... ... ... 8-265, 8-267
Tiefloffel-Steuerventilblock - Standardpendelarm (6
Elemente) ............ ... ........ 8-219, 8-221
Tiefloffel-Steuerventilblock - Teleskop-Pendelarm {7
Elemente) ... ... ... ... ... .. ..... 8-223, 8-225
Tiefléffel-Steuerventilblock - Zusatzhydraulik (7 Elemente)
................................. 8-227, 8-229
Tiefloffelausristung - Oberer Teil . ............... 9-39
Tiefléffelausr(istung - Untere Steuerhebel (Ausserhalb E U}
........................................ 9-41
Tiefloffelausrdstung - Untere Steuerhebel (E.U) .. . .. 9-43
Tiefloffelzylinder .. ... . ... ... ... ... 8-313, 8-315
Tiefloffelzylinder - Hydraulikkreislauf
.............. 8-119 — 8-121B, 8-127, 8-129, 8-319

Transferpumpe - Kraftstoffilter .. ................ 3-29

Trapezschaufel (0,90m -1,30m) .......... 9-127, 8-129

Trapezschaufel (0,90m) ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 89-131

Turboladersystem ... ... ... . .. ... 2-43

.. U

Uberlastanzeiger - Elektrokreis ... ... ..... 4-101, 4-103

Uberlastanzeiger - Hydraulikkreislauf ... ... ..... .. 8-85
U

Untersetzung - Hinterachse . ............ 5-149, 8-151

Untersetzung - Vorderachse Angetrieben . . . .. 8-23, 6-25
\Y

Verbrennungsmotor - Dichtsatz ... . ... . ... 2-105, 2-111

Verbrennungsmotor - Dichtungssatz
______________________ 2-103, 2-107, 2-109, 2-113
Verbrennungsmotor - Haube 9-159 — 9-163, 9-167 — 9-171

Verbrennungsmotor - Motoraufh&ngung . . .. .. 2-25, 2-27
Verriegelung Der Laderausriistung In Strassenpaosition
(falien) .. ... ... ... 9-279
Verriegelung Der Steuerung Des Laders - Deutschland
....................................... 9-275
Verriegelung Tiefloffel-Ausleger ... ... . .... §-67, 9-69
Viorderachse . .. ... . . ... .. ... ... ... .. 5-25, 5-27
Vorderachse - Lenkzylinder ... ... ... .. ... . 5-23
Cre 7-8680

A"
Vorderachse Angetrieben - Differential .. ..... 6-27 6-28
Vorderachse Angetrieben - Drehkdrper . 6-11,8-13
Vorderachse Angetrieben - Gehause .. ... ... .. 6-7, 6-9
Vorderachse Angetrieben - Lenkzylinder .. . .. 6-15, 6-17
Vorderachse Angetrieben - Untersetzung . . . .. 6-23, 6-25
Vorderachse Angetrieben-Welle ...... ... .. 8-19, 6-21
Vorderachse Angetrieben - Winkeltrieb . ... ... . 6-31
Vorderachse Angetrieben Und Antriebswelle . ... 6-3,6-5

Vorderantriebsachse - Kardanwelle Zum Getriebe

................................... 6-33, 6-35
Vorderradnabe .. ... ... L. 5-29
Vorderrader ... ... .. o o 5-31, 3-33
Vorgelegewelle Und Achswelle - Schaligetriebe 86-85, 6-87

w
Wihlblock - Schwingungsdampf. ... . 8-281, 8-283
Warntonunterdrackung, Rickwartsfahrt - Deutschland

........................................ 4-99
Waschanlage Windschutzscheibe - Kabine .. ... ... 4-59
Waschanlage Windschutzscheibe - Schutzdach .. . 4-81
Wasserpumpensystem ... . ... ... L. 2-29, 2-31
Welle - Vorderachse Angetrieben ...... . ... . 8-19, 6-21
Werkzeuge - Hydraulikhammer (CB820y .. .. ... .. 9-139
Winkeltrieb - Hinterachse ... . ... ... ... 6-141, 6-143
Winkeltrieb - Vorderachse Angetrieben . ... . ... .. 6-31

Z
Zahnschutzvorrichtung - Laderschaufel .. ... ... .. 9-29
Zubehér Fur Schwenkzylinder - Tiefloffel Ausrastung

................................ 8-303 - 8-307
Zusatzhydraulik (7 Elemente) - Tiefléffel-Steuerventilblock

_________________________________ 8-227,8-229
Zusatzhydraulik - Steuerhebel ... ... ... . ..., . 9-47
Zusatzhydraulikanlage - Elektrokreis .. ... ... ..., 4-85

Zusatzhydraulikanlage - Standardpendelarm  8-151, 8-153
Zusatzhydraulikanlage - Teleskop-Pendelarm
................................ 8-143 — 8-149
Zusatzhydraulikanlage - Tiefléffel Ausriistung
................................ 8-175 - 8-183
Zusatzsteuergerdt Mech. . ... ... 8-269
Zusatzsteuergerat Mech. - Element Tiefloffel 8-271, 8-273
Zusatzsteuergerat Mech. - Elemente Werkzeug

................................. 8-275, 8-277
Zylinder Der Standardladerschaufel ... ... .. .. 8-289
Zylinder Fiir 4-In-1-Laderschaufel .. ... ... . ..., 8-291
Zylinder Fiir 4-In-1-Laderschaufel - Hydraulikkreislauf §-47
Zylinder Fir Tiefloffel-Ausleger ........ ... . ..., 8-309
Zylinder Fir Tigfloffel-Pendelarm .. ... ... .. .. 8-311

Zylinder Fur Tiefloffel-Pendelarm - Hydraulikkreislauf
....................... §-89 — B-95, 8-99 - 8-115
Zylinder Tiefldffel - Hydraulikkreislauf . . . 8-77 — 8-83, 8-87
Zylinderblock ... ... oL 2-71 = 2-81
Zylinderkopf - Schwinghebel ... ... ... .. .. 2-59 - 2-65

Issued August, 2000



1B-12

Cre 7-6680

CSasMOoaT

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe 2-7
COOLING SYSTEM
REFROIDISSEMENT
KUHLSYSTEM
5808LE CGGO167372-
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1] 234876A1 1 Radiator Assy Radiateur Ass. Motorkithler Kplt ~ -----
+ See Page(s) ; 2-11 + Voir Pags(s) . 2-11 |+ Siefe Seite(n) . 2-11
2| A170241 1 Plug 15 psi Bouchon Stopfen 20311
3| D92228 X  Seal Joint Dichtung 20311
= Length © 800 mm « Longueur : 800 mm |+ Lange @ 900 mm
{35-1/2in) {35-1/2in) {35-1/2in}
« Order Quaniity . 1 » Commander Quantifé |~ Bestelmenge . 1
ot
4| 233272A1 2 Seal Joint Dichtung 2031
5| 186433A1 1 Shroud Buse Abweishutze 20313
6| 806-8016 4 Screw M8 x 16; 10.9 Vis Schraube 20313
71 885-15008 4 Washer G9x20x16mm Rondelle Scheibe 20313
8 131084A1 1 Tank, Expansion Vase D'Expansion Ausdehnungsgefass 20311
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number : .9 Bestellnummer . §
9| 1547924C1 1 Cap, Filler Bouchon De Rempl. Einfllldeckel 20311
10| 806-8050 2 Screw M8x50 \is Schraube 20311
11| 895-11008 4 Washer 9x17 x 1.6 mm Rondelle Scheibe 20311
12| 132215A1 2  Spacer Entretoise Distanzstiick 20311
13| 366588A1 X Hose Flexible Schlauch 20311
= Length : 594 mm « Longueur : 594 mm |« Lange © 584 mm
{23-1/2 in} (23-1/2 in) (23-1/2 in)
« Order Quaniity . 1 » Commander Quantifé |~ Bestelimenge . 1
ot
14| 366581A1 X Hose Flexible Schlauch 20311
+ Length : 125 mm (5 s Longueur . 125 mm |+ Langs ; 125 mm (5in)
in) {4 in)
= Order Quantity : 1 = Commandear Quantifé | = Bestelimenge @ 1
o1
15| A171099 3 Clamp Collier De Serrage Klemme 20311
16 141512A1 1  Hose Flexible Schlauch 20311
17|214-1432 2 Lug, Rubber 1-8116 x 2-142 Crampon Klammer 2031
18| 141513A1 1  Hose Flexible Schlauch 20311
19| 214-1440 2 Lug, Rubber 2-1M16-3 Crampon Klamrer 20311
2021792 1 Valve, Drain 1/4 Robinet De Vidange Ablasshahn 20311
2711121601A1 2 Mount Support De Fixation Befestigung 20311
22| 614-8016 4 Screw M8 x 16 \is Schraube 20311
23| 814-100580 2 Screw M10 x 50 Vis Schraube 20311
24| KE91887 4  Washer Rondelle Scheibe 20311
26| DR2276 2 Rivet Rivet Nigte 20311
* Continued * Suite « Fortsetzuny
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



2-20

Cre 7-6680

ved August, 2000

Is



580SLE Loader Backhoe

FRONT TIMING GEAR COVER
CARTER DE DISTRIBUTION

GETRIEBEDECKEL, VORNE
580SLE CGGO160030-

2-33

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1|J903784 1 Cover Sheet Couvercle Abdeckblech 20361
2| NSS 1 Seal Joint Dichtung EEET LY

« Order ; J904353 » Commander : + Bestelle : JO04353

J904353

+ See Page(s) : 2-83 « Voir Page(s} © 2-83 |+ Siehe Seife(n) : 2-83
3|J914385 1  Seal Joint Dichtung 20361
4|J920758 1 Housing Carter Gehause 20361
5(J916131 1  Seal Joint Dichtung 20361
& | 845-8050 10 Screw M8 x 50 Vig Schraube 20361
7|J924962 11 Screw M8 x 16 Vis Schraube 20361
8|.J9249862 5 Screw M8 x 16 Vis Schraube 20361
g 4900257 2 Pin, Split 16 mm Goupille Stift, Geschlitzt 20361
10| J919683 1 Housing Carter Gehause 20361
11(J915772 1 O-Ring Joint Torigue O-Ring 20361
12| JO07998 2 Screw M5 x 17 Vis Schraube 20361
134903824 17 Pin Axe Bolzen 20361
14|J913984 1 O-Ring Jaint Torigue 0-Ring 20361
15 |J904849 1  Ring, Snap Anneau D'Arrét Sprengring 20361
16| J919601 2  Seal Joint Dichtung 20361
17 | 854-12025 2  Screw M12 x 25, 1089 Vis Schraube 20361
180914868 1 Cover Sheet Couvercle Abdeckblech 20361
19]J903463 1 Cover Sheet Couvercle Abdeckblech 20361
20|J903475 1  Seal Joint Dichtung 20361
21| 4904353 1 Kit, Parts Lot De Piéces Ersatzteilpaket 20361

+ Consists Of Ref. « Compase Des + Bestehend Aus

Numbers ; 2, 22, 23, Reperes . 2, 22, 23, 24| Bestelfnummem | 2,

24 22, 23 24
22| NSS 1 Seal Joint Dichtung etk
23| NSS 1 Toel Qutil Werkzeug e
24| NSS 1 Bushing Bague Bichse EEET LY
25|J912772 1 Bushing Bague Bichse 20361
26 | 845-8060 1 Screw M8 x 80 Vis Schraube 20361

Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000




2-46

Cre 7-6680

BESECOYS

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe 2-59
CYLINDER HEAD - VALVE MECHANISM
CULASSE - CULBUTEURS
ZYLINDERKOPF - SCHWINGHEBEL
5808LE CGGO160030-
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
J929736 1 Head, Cylinder Culasse Kopf, Zylinder 20345
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 1-10 Reperes ;| 1-10 Bestelinummerm . 1-10
1|J920005 1 Head, Cylinder Culasse Kopf, Zylinder 20345
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number . 2 D2 Bestelinummer . 2
2| A777B3 3 Plug 21 mm QD Bouchon Stopfen 20345
3| AT7429 5 Plug 12 PT Bouchon Stopfen 20345
4| .J8906619 2  Plug 118 PT Bouchon Stopfen 20345
51J900250 16 Retainer Arrétoir Befestigungsteil 20347
6 | JO00299 8 Seat, Spring Siége De Ressort Federsitz 20347
714926700 8  Spring Ressort Feder 20347
81J901087 8 Seal Joint Dichtung 20347
91J920867 4 Valve, Intake Soupape Admission Einlassventil 20347
10 |J920888 4 Valve, Exhaust Soupape Echappem. Auslassventil 20347
11| J280911 X Pad, Wear Patin D'Usure Verschleisskissen 20347
12 J906854 4 Seat, Valve Sigge De Soupape Ventilsitz 20347
13 J904105 4 Seat, Valve Siége De Soupape Ventilsitz 20347
14| J904408 4 Guide 14 mm QD Guide Fihrung 20347
* Ream To Fit = Aleser Selon Besoin |» Mach Bedarf
Anpassen
15]J904409 4 Guide 14 mm OD Guide Flhrung 20347
+ Ream To Fit » Aleser Sefon Besoin |~ Mach Bedarf
Anpassen
16 | JO06206 8§ Guide 11 mm oD Guide Flhrung 20347
+ Ream To Fit + Aleser Sefon Besoin |+ Nach Bedarf
Anpassen
17| 0820779 4 Screw 70 mm Vis Schraube 20345
17 | J920780 10 Screw 120 mm Vis Schraube 20345
18 |J922488 4 Support Support Haltevorrichtung 20343
19|J800242 8 Ring. Snap Anneau D'Arrét Sprengring 20343
20| 800245 8 Washer Rondelle Scheibe 20343
211J910811 4 Arm, Rocker Culbuteur Ventilhebel 20343
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 22, 23, 24 Reperes ;| 22, 23, 24 | Bestellnummem . 22,
23 24
* Continued * Suite « Fortsetzuny
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



2-72

0000000

Issued August, 2000 Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe 2-85

CRANKSHAFT
VILEBREQUIN
KURBELWELLE
5808LE CGGO160030-
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
14 | 1204353 1 Kit, Parts Lot De Pigces Ersatzteilpaket 20367
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 4, 15-17 Reperes . 4, 15-17 Bestelinummem . 4,
15-17
15| NSS 1 Seal Joint Dichtung wekFrien
16 | NSS 1 Tool Outil Werkzeug EEET LY
17 | NSS 1 Tool Outil Werkzeug fddedow
18| JS06080 1 Kit, Pars Lot De Pigces Ersatzteilpaket 20361
19 | Ja0e411 1 Kit, Parts Lot De Pigces Ersatzteilpaket 20367
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 20, 21 Reperes . 20, 21 Bestelinummerm . 20,
21
20| NSS 1 Seal Joint Dichtung T K
21| NSS 1 Bushing Bague Bichse EEET LY
22| A77810 1 Kit, Parts Lot De Pigces Ersatzteilpaket 20367
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers : 23, 24 Reperes : 23, 24 Bestelinummem . 23,
24
23|N3S 1 Bushing Bague Bichse 20367
24| NSS 1 Seal Joint Dichtung 20367

Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



2-98

BBBBBBB

sssssssssssssssss



580SLE Loader Backhoe 2111
GASKET KIT - ENGINE
POCHETTE DE JOINTS - MOTEUR THERMIQUE
DICHTSATZ - VERBRENNUNGSMOTOR
5808LE CGGO170005-
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
Emissions Certified Moteur certifié pour | Abgasgepriifter
Engine fes emissions Motor
4T-390 Engine Moteur Thermigue Verbrennungsmotor
4T-390 4T-390
Cylinder Block Bloc Cylindres Zylinderblock
AT7864 Package, Seals Pochette De Joints Dichtungssatz fddedow
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers : 1-19 Reperes : 1-19 Bestefinummem : 1-19
1(J903475 Seal Joint Dichtung EEET LY
« See Pagefs) | 2-35 » Voir Page(s) . 2-35 |- Siehe Seifefn) . 2-35
214918673 Seal Joint Dichtung #kFEAk
+ See Page(s) @ 2-35 « Voir Page(s) © 2-35 |« Siehe Seite(n) : 2-35
31J931351 Gasket, Housing Joint De Carter Dichtung, Gehause EEET LY
« See Pagefs) | 2-35 » Voir Page(s) . 2-35 |- Siehe Seifefn) . 2-35
44915772 O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring etk
+ See Page(s) @ 2-35 « Voir Page(s) © 2-35 |« Siehe Seite(n) : 2-35
51J913994 O-Ring Joint Torigue O-Ring EEET LY
« See Pagefs) | 2-35 » Voir Page(s) . 2-35 |- Siehe Seifefn) . 2-35
64929751 Seal Joint Dichtung #kFEAk
+ See Page(s) : 2-35 « Voir Page(s) © 2-35 |« Siehe Seite(n) : 2-35
7| 238-5341 O-Ring 3-1/21Dx 3116 Joint Torique 0O-Ring Tl d
« See Pagefs) ; 2-31 » Voir Page(s) . 2-31 |- Siehe Seite(n) . 2-31
8|J283767 Gasket, Cover Joint De Couvercle Dichtung, Deckel etk
+ See Page(s) @ 2-77 « Voir Page(s) - 2-77 |+ Siehe Seite(n) - 2-77
91J928493 Seal Joint Dichtung EEET LY
« See Pagefs) . 2-83, » Voir Page(s) . 2-83. |- Siehe Seife{n) . 2-83,
2-87 2-87 2-87
10| J90689T 0O-Ring 50mm D Jaint Torigue 0-Ring FHRFEK
+ See Page(s)  2-79 + Voir Pags(s) . 2-79 |+ Siehe Seite{n) . 2-79
1114942814 Gasket, Mounting Joint D'Etanchéité Dichtungsteil fddedow
* See Page(s) : 2-49 = Voir Page(s) : 2-49 |- Siehe Seite(n) : 2-48
12|J929732 Seal Joint Dichtung T K
+ See Page(s) . 2-49 + Voir Pags(s) . 2-49 |+ Siehe Seite{n) . 2-49
13]J902425 Seal Joint Dichtung fddedow
= See Page(s) : 2-53 = Voir Page(s) : 2-53 |- Siehe Seite(n) : 2-53
14 | JO06E36 0O-Ring 38 mmID Jaint Torigue 0-Ring FHRFEK
+ See Page(s) | 2-77 + Voir Pags(s) . 2-77 |+ Siehe Seite(n) . 2-77
« Continued » Suife * Fortsefzung
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



3-8

Cre 7-6680

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe

STARTING SYSTEM
AIDE AU DEMARRAGE

3-21

STARTANLAGE
5808LE CGGO160030-

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1|A77616 1 Plug, Glow Bougie Réchauffage Glithkerze: 44550
2| 131979A2 1  Hose Flexible Schlauch 44550

« Replaces . 131978A1 » Remplace : » Ersetzt ; 131879A%

13197041

3| ATTB14 1 Nut 38 NF Ecrou Mutter 44550
4| ATTE13 1 Bushing Bague Bichse 44550
5| 934005R1 3 Seal Joint Dichtung 44550
6| 131998A1 1 Jackscrew Vis Creuse Hebelschraube 44550
7| REF 1 Circuit, Electrical Circuit Electrique Stromkreis, Elektrisch  -==---

+ See Page(s) | 4-9 + Voir Pags(s) . 4-9 + Siehie Seite(n) . 4-9
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



3-34

27A

Cre 7-6680

BTSEI167

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe 4-1D

ALPHABETISCHES INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

Elektrischeanlage

BEZEICHNUNG SEITE
Alarm - ROckwartsfahrt . 4-71
AN S L e e e e 4-5
Anlasser - Drehstromgenerator . . .. .. e e 4-3
Armaturenbrett Vorn - Kabine . .. .. . e e e 4-35, 4-38
Armaturenbrett Vorn - Schutzdach . . . . . 4-37
Ausschaller - Batlerien . . . . . e e e e e e 4-17
Batterien - Ausschaller . ... .. e 4-17
Bedientastenfeld - Heizung, Liftung Und Klimaanlage .. ... .. .. . . e 4-57
Beleuchtung, Hinten . 4-75, 4-85, 4-87
Beleuchtung, Hinten - Ralien .. ... . e e 4-77
Crehlicht (ENGLAND) - Hintere Steckdose ... ... . . e e e 4-83
Drehstromgenerator . .. . . e e 4-7
Drehstromgenerator - Anlasser . . . 4-3
Elekir, ZUbenor . e e e e e 4-111, 4-113
Elekirokreis - Fahrerstand . . . ... . e 4-19 - 4-33
Elektrokreis - Fahrgestell . ... ... . 4-9-4-15
Elektrokreis - Kabine . 4-45 — 4-51
Elekirokreis - SehnellUppler ... .. e e e 4-108
Elekirokreis - SChUtzdach . . . .. e 4-53
Elektrokreis - Sicherheitsventil . ... ... . e e 4-105
Elektrokreis - Uberlastanzeiger . ... ... .. . 4-101, 4-103
Elekirokreis - Zusatzhydraulikanlage . .. ... . e e 4-95
Fahrerstand - Elekirokreis . . .. ... e e 4-19 - 4-33
Fahrgestell - Elektrokrais . ... ... . 4-9-4-15
Heizung, Liftung Und Klimaanlage - Bedientastenfeld . ... .. . .. .. 4-57
Hintere Steckdose - Drehlicht (ENGLAND Y . . .. e e 4-93
HUDE e e e e 4-68
Kabine - Ammaturenbrett Vorn . ... . e e e 4-35, 4-38
Kahine - Elektrokreis . . . . 4-45 — 4-51
Kabine - Waschanlage Windschutzscheibe . ... ... o e 4-59
KENNZEICREN . . e 4-81
Kennzeichen - Nebelscheinwerfer . ... .. e e 4-79
Konsole Des Seitlichen Armaturenbretts . . . 4-41
Nebelscheinwerer . e e e e 4-83, 4-89
Nebelscheinwerfer - Kennzeichen ... .. e e 4-79
Radio Vorberaitung . . .. .. e 4-107
ROckwartsfahmt - Alarmm . . 4-71
RUNAUMIELCh e e e e e e 4-73
Scheibenwischer Windschutzscheibe - Hinten ... . e 4-65
Scheibenwischer Windschutzscheibe - Schutzdach . ... . . . e 4-67
Scheibenwischer Windschutzscheibe - Varne . . . 4-83
SChainwer er VoM . L e 4-55
Schnellkuppler - Elektrokreis .. ... ... e 4-108
Schutzdach - Ammaturenbrett Vorn . .. . e 4-37
Schutzdach - BElektrakrais . . . . . . 4-53
Schutzdach - Scheibenwischer Windschutzscheibe . .. o e 4-67
Schutzdach - Waschanlage Windschutzscheibe ... .. ... .. e 4-61
Seitliche Blinklauchte . .. ... . e e e e 4-91
Seitliches Armaturenbirett . . 4-43
Sicherheitaventil - Elekirokreis . ... ... . 4-105

Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



4-12

7 ‘.
© <
e T ey _cvv

e ...wmr.s Y i

.1\\\ === R 3,7

[P . . -
QS ;
.

) p.n-Jw..nuw

. .= YL
- - Yo
o .t.-lu... . @
S R
@ awde
e ’ .
= G Ay St
o.a..ser-.

/ =

Cre 7-6680

Clooc107

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe 4-25
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT - OPERATORS COMPARTMENT
CIRCUIT ELECTRIQUE - POSTE DE CONDUITE
ELEKTROKREIS - FAHRERSTAND
580SLE CGGO166289, CGGO166316-
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
Tilting Column Colonne Inclinable Schrigstelibare
Saule
1]|282021A2 1 Harness Faisceau Kabelstrang 40150
2| D147383 2 Clip, Mounting Collier De Fixation Befestigungsschelle 40150
3|781-24820 2 Screw M8 x 20 Vis Schraube 40150
4| 123538A1 1 Switch, Rocker Interrupteur Wechselschalter 41510
« Cab Light » Eclairage Cabine + Kahinenbeleuchiung
51 138075A1 1 Switch, Rocker Interrupteur Wechselschalter 41510
= Hazard Warning « Feux De Délresse « Warmblinkanlage
Lights
6 | 126844A1 1 Plug, Blank-Off Obturateur Verschlusstapfen 41510
7 176884A1 1 Lamp, Warning Yoyant Kontrollampe 42026
= Direction Indicator * Indicateur De  Fahitrichiungsanzeig
Direction er
183860A1 1 Switch, Selector Commutateur Wahlschalter 41510
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des = Bestehend Aus
Numbers @ 8, 8A Reperes © 8 8A Bestefintummem 8, 8A
8|278328A1 1 Switch, Selector Commutateur Wahlschalter 41510
8A | 236522A1 1 Callar Collier Haltering 41510
9| 840-1540 2 Screw M5 x 40 Vis Schraube 41510
10| D148108 1 Switch Contacteur Schalter 41510
11| A187990 2 Connector, Terminal Cosse Kabelschuh 41510
12| 485-81153 2  Washer 15/32 x 3/4 x 1132 Rondelle Scheibe 41510
13| E46838 1 Switch, Selector Commutateur Wahlschalter 41511
141614-4008 2 Screw M4 x 8 Vis Schraube 41511
15| 141742A1 1 Support Support Haltevorrichtung 41511
= Left » Gauche * Links
16| 141741A1 1 Support Support Haltevorrichtung 41511
= Right *« Droit * Rechts
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



4-38

Cre 7-6680

C3a5K101

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe 4-51
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT - CAB
CIRCUIT ELECTRIQUE - CABINE
ELEKTROKREIS - KABINE
580SLE CGG0166289, CGGO166316-

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
21| 181459A1 12  Rivet Rivet Niete 90318
22| L18337 7 Clip, Mounting 15in Collier De Fixation Befestigungsschelle 90318
23| L0224 2 Stop Butée Anschlag 90318
24 [131371C1 1 Guard, Assy Protection Ass. Schutzvorrichtung Kplt 90318
25| L18331 4 Clamp Collier De Serrage Klemme 90318
26| L11541 2 Clip, Mounting Collier De Fixation Befestigungsschelle 90318
27 | 283009A2 1 Harness Faisceau Kabelstrang 40170

« Replaces @ 28300847 = Remplace : » Ersetzt : 283009A7
283008A1
27| 283010A2 1  Harness Faisceau Kabelstrang 40180
« Replaces . 2B3010A1 » Remplace : » Ersetzt ; 283010A1
28301041
« Air Conditioner « Chimatiseur » Klimaaniage
28| 236105A1 6 Lamp, ¥Work Phare De Travail Arbeitsscheinwerfer 43550
« Version . » Version . » Ausfustirung
AUTEROCHE AUTEROCHE AUTEROCHE
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compase Des + Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 29, 30 Reperes . 29, 30 Bestetinurnmern [ 29,
30
29| 311672A1 1 Lamp, Head Phare Scheinwerfer 43550
30(1312210C2 1 Bulh 12V - 55WY Lampe Lampe 43550
31188311010 6  Washer M10 Rondelle Scheibe
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000




4-64

Issued August, 2000 EESMIEE Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe 4-77
REAR LIGHTS - ITALY
FEUX ARRIERE - ITALIE
BELEUCHTUNG, HINTEN - ITALIEN
5808LE CGGO160030-
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1| 357625A1 2 Support Support Haltevorrichtung
2| 353901A1 2  Support Support Haltevorrichtung
3| 357626A1 2  Suppart Support Haltevarrichtung
4| 353804A1 2  Guard Protecteur Schutz
51892-11005 4 Washer, Lock W5 Randelle Frein Scheibe, Sicherungs-
6|614-5016 4  Screw M5x16 Vis Schraube
7(892-11008 4 Washer, Lock W8 Rondelle Frein Scheibe, Sicherungs-
8(829-1408 4 Nut Ma: 10 Ecrou Mutter
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



4-90

CSa5MO014

Issued August, 2000 Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe

ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT - OVERLOAD INDICATOR
CIRCUIT ELECTRIQUE - INDICATEUR DE SURCHARGE

ELEKTROKREIS - UBERLASTANZEIGER
580SLE CGGO165017-

4-103

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1| REF 1 Circuit, Hydraulic Circuit Hydraulique Hydraulikkreislauf ~  -----
+ See Page(s) . 8-87 + Voir Pags(s) . 8-87 |+ Siehe Seite(n) . 8-87
3| 284149A1 1 Harness Faisceau Kabelstrang 40180
4|227410A1 1 Harness Faisceau Kabelstrang 40180
5| 227359A1 1 Switch, Rocker Interrupteur Waechselschalter 41510
6| E47435 1 Lamp, ¥Warning Voyant Kontrollampe 42026
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



5-1A 580SLE Loader Backhoe

INDEX ALPHABETIQUE

Systéme De Direction

DESIGNATION PAGE
Circuit De Direction . . . . .l 5-11, 5-13
Circuit Hydraulique - Frein De Direction . ... e e e e 5-7
Circuit Hydraulique - Verin De Direction . . ... .. e e 5-9
Colonne De Direction Fixe . .. .. e e 5-15
Colonne Fixe - Volant De DIirection . . . . . . 5-3
Colonne Inclinable - Volant De Direction . ... . . e e e e e 5-5
Distributeur Rotatif . . ... e 5-17 = 5-21
EssiEl AVaNt . e e e e 5-25, 5-27
Essieu Avant - Verin De Direction . . . . 5-23
Frein De Direction - Circuit Hydraulique . . .o .. e e e 5-7
Moyeu De Roue Avant . ... .. e e e 5-28
ROUBS AVANE . . . e e e e 5-31, 5-33
Verin De Direction - Circuit Hydrauligque . . . . 5-8
Verin De Direction - Essieu Avant . ... . e 5-23
Yolant De Direction - Colonne Fixe ... .. e e e e 5-3
Volant De Direction - Colonne Inclinable . . ... . e e 5-5

Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe 5-13
STEERING CIRCUIT
CIRCUIT DE DIRECTION
LENKUNGSKREIS
5808LE CGGO161814-

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
12 132929A1 2  Hose 730 mm {28-3/4 in) Flexible Schlauch 50751
13| 120386A1 1  Pipe Tuyau Rohr 50751
14| 120388A1 1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr 50751
16| 144219A1 2 Hose 485 mm {18-1/8 in} Flexible Schlauch 50751
17 | 1986518C2 1 Cylinder, Steering Vérin De Direction Lenkzylinder 50761

+ See Page(s) . 5-23 + Voir Pags(s) . 5-23 |+ Siehe Seite(n) . 5-23
18| REF 1 Filter, Qil Filtre A Huile Olfilter ===
= See Page(s) : 8-27 = Voir Page(s) . 8-27 |- Siehe Seite(n) : 8-27
18| 218-5280 1  Elbow 34 1l % 916 Or Equerra Winkelstuck 50743
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number . 20 D20 Bestelinummer . 20
20| 237-6008 1 O-Ring 41/64 ID x 3/32 Joint Torique O-Ring 50735
21]176328A1 1  Hose 1730 mm (68-1/8 in) Flexible Schlauch 50735
22| L11541 5  Clip, Mounting Collier De Fixation Befestigungsschelle 50735
23 139599A1 1 Valve, Control Distributeur Steuergerét 50743
= Version : EATON = Version | EATON = Ausfuehrung -
EATON
+ See Page(s) | 5-17 + Voir Pags(s} . 5-17 |+ Siehe Seite(n) . 5-17
23 182735A1 1 Valve, Control Distributeur Steuergerét 50743
= Version : DANFOSS = Version : DANFOSS | = Ausfuehrung -
DANFOSS
+ See Page(s) ;| 5-21 + Voir Pags(s) . 5-21 |+ Siefe Seite(n) . 5-21
24|218-5173 1 Elbow 3/4 1l x sw Equerre Winkelstick 50571
25| D143846 2  Bracket, Clamp Bride De Fixation Befestigungshalter 53751
26 | 614-10030 2 Screw M10 x 30 \is Schraube 50571
27| 218-5351 2 Union 3/4 fl x 9/16 Or Union Schraubanschluss 50571
« Consists OF Ref. » Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number @ 28 ;28 Besfefinummer © 28
28| 237-6008 1 O-Ring 41/64 ID x 3/32 Jaint Torigue 0-Ring 50571
29| 515-23190 1 Clip, Mounting 3/41D Collier De Fixation Befestigungsschelle 50735
30| 515-23159 1 Clamp 5/8 1D Collier De Serrage Klemme 50733
« Replaces : 496854 = Remplace . 49854 » Ersetzt : 49854
31| 515-23159 1 Clamp 5/8 1D Collier De Serrage Klemme 50733
+ Replaces . 49885 + Remplace . 48885 « Erselzt : 49885
32|218-335 1  Plug 1116 Bouchon Stopfen 50733
33| 218-754 1 Cap 9/16 Chapeau Kappe 50733
34 218-5121 1  Elbow 34 flx 7i8 Or Equerre Winkelstick
35| 237-6010 1 O-Ring 341D x 3/32 Joint Torique 0O-Ring
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



5-26

CCCCCCCC

Issued August, 2000 Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe 6-1D

ALPHABETISCHES INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

Uebersetzung

BEZEICHNUNG SEITE
Ahtriebswelle - Schaltgetriebe . 6-111, 6-113
Bedienung Schaltgetriebe, Wandler Und Kardanwelle ... . ... ... . . 8-43 - 6-59
Differential - Hinterachse . ... ... e e e 6-137,6-138
Differential - Vorderachse Angetrigben .. . ... ... L 6-27, 6-29
Differentialsperre - Hinterachse . . . . 6-127 —6-131, 6-145, 6-147
Drehkorper - Vorderachse Angetrieben ... ... . e 6-11,6-13
Eingangswelle - Schaligetriebe . . .. ... e 58-89 —6-83
Gangschaltungsmechanismus - Schaltgetriebe . ... ... ... . 6-61, 6-83
Gehduse - HINterachse . . . . . . . 6-133,6-135
Gehduse - Schaltgetriebe . . . e B8-69 —6-75
Gehduse - Vorderachse Angetrieben ... . ... 6-7, 6-8
Hauptwelle - Schaltgetriebe . . ... . 6-95 - 8-109
Himterachse . . . 6-123, 6-125
Hinterachse - Differential ... ... . e 6-137,6-139
Hinterachse - Differentialsperre ... . ... ... . . . . e B8-127 — 6-131, 6-145, 6-147
Hinterachse - GehaUSe . .. .. .. e e e e e 6-133, 6-1358
Hinterachse - Kardanwelle Zum Getriebe .. ... . 6-153
Hinterachse - Untersetzung ... ... 6-149, 68-151
Hinterachse - Winkeltrieh . ... ... . e e e 6-141, 6-143
Hintermader . . . . e e 8-121
Hochleistungskilhler - HydraulikSlkiihler . 6-41
HydraulikOlkUhler .. e 6-37, 6-39
Hydraulikélkiihler - Hochleistungskiihler . . .. ... .. . oo e 6-41
Kardanwelle Zum Getriebe - Hinterachse . . ... ... L e 8-153
Kardanwelle Zum Getriebe - Vorderantriebsachse . .. . 6-33, 6-35
Lenkzylinder - Vorderachse Angetriehen ... ... 6-15, 6-17
Magnetventil - Schaltgetriebe .. ... . . L e 5-118
Qlfilter - Schaltgetriebe . ... ... ... 6-61 — 6-67
Olpumpe - Schaltgstriebe . .. 6-77. 6-79
Schaltgetriebe - Abtriebswelle . L 6-111, 8-113
Schaltgetriebe - Eingangswelle . . . .. ... 6-89 —8-83
Schaltgetriebe - Gangschaltungsmechanismus . ... .. . 6-61, 6-83
Schaltgetriebe - Gehduse . . . . 6-69 — 6-75
Schaltgetriebe - Hauptwelle .. e 6-95 —6-109
Schaltgetriecbe - Magnetventil . .. .. . .. e 5-118
Schaltgetriebe - CHIREr . .. ... 6-61 — 6-67
Schaltgetriebe - Olpumpe . . . 6-77, 6-78
Schaltgetriebe - Steuerblock . .. . e 6-115, 8-117
Schaltgetriebe - Vorgelegewelle Und Achswelle . ... ... .. . . 6-85, 6-87
Steuerblock - Schaltgetriebe . . .. ... e 6-115, 5-117
Untersetzung - Hinterachse . . . 6-149, 6-151
Untersetzung - Vorderachse Angetrieben . .. ... e 6-23, 6-25
Vorderachse Angetrieben - Differential . .. ... ... . e 6-27, 6-28
Vorderachse Angetrieben - DrehkOrper . .. .. . . e 6-11,6-13
Vorderachse Angetrieben - Gehd3use 6-7, 6-9
Vorderachse Angetrieben - Lenkzylinder ... ... 6-15, 6-17
Vorderachse Angetrieben - Untersetzung . . ... ... . L e 6-23, 6-25
Vorderachse Angetrieben - Welle .. .. .. . L e 8-19, 6-21
Vorderachse Angetrieben - Winkeltriel . . 6-31
Vorderachse Angetrieben Und Antriebswelle . ... . 6-3, 6-5

Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



6-12




580SLE Loader Backhoe

FRONT DRIVE AXLE - REDUCTION GEAR
PONT AVANT - REDUCTEUR

VORDERACHSE ANGETRIEBEN - UNTERSETZUNG
580S5LE CGGO166289, CGGO166316-

6-25

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1] 1984938C1 2 Seal Joint Dichtung 63127
211966169C1 2 Bearing, Cone Roulement Conique Kegelrollenlager 63127

144486A1 22 Hub Assy Moyeu Ass. Nabe Kplt 63127
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers : 3, 4 Reperes : 3, 4 Bestefinummem @ 3, 4
3| NSS 1 Housing Carter Gehause EEET LY
4 | 100556A1 8 Stud Goujon Stehbolzen 63170
5| 100552A1 2 O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring 63127
8 | 100550A1 2 Ring Anneau Ring 63127
7| 116426A1 12 Bushing Bague Biichse 63127
B | 313259A1 2 Ring, Gear Couronne Dentée Zahnkranz 63127
g | 180684A1 2 \Washer Rondelle Scheibe 83127
10| 190682A1 2 VWasher Raondelle Scheibe 63127
11 | A48041 2 Ring, Snap Anneau D'Arrét Sprengring 63127
12| 116425A1 12 Balt Boulcn Schraubenbolzen 63123
13| 100561A1 2  Gear Pignon Zahnrad 63127
100554A1 2 Carrier, Planctary Parte-Planétaires Planetentrager 63123
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 14, 18-23 Reperes . 14, 18-23 Bestelinummerm . 14,
18-23
14 | 100553A1 1 Cover Assy Couvercle Ass. Abdeckung Kplt 63127
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 15. 16, 17 Reperes . 18, 16, 17 | Bestellnummem . 15,
16, 17
15| NSS 1 Cover Sheet Couvercle Abdeckblech Rk
16| NSS 3 Pin Axe Bolzen Tl d
17 | K395093 1 Pin, Dowel Fion Passtift 63123
18| 800-1134 6 Ring, Snap Anneau D'Arrét Sprengring 63123
19| 100555A1 2 Retainer Arrétoir Befestigungsteil 63123
20| 100562A1 6 QGear Pignon Zahnrad 63123
21| 114295A1 18 Needle Aiguille Nadel 63123
22 | K395091 6 \Washer Rondelle Scheibe 63123
231 100557A1 2 Plug, Drain Bouchon De Vidange |Ablasschraube 63127
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number . 24 ;24 Bestelinummer . 24
24| 238-6121 1  Seal Joint Dichtung 63127
25| K395082 4 Screw \is Schraube 63127
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



6-38

Cre 7-6680

CIO0BEC10

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe 6-51
GEAR BOX SHIFT LEVER, TORQUE CONVERTOR AND UNIVERSAL COUPLING
COMMANDE BOITE DE VITESSES, CONVERTISSEUR ET CARDAN
BEDIENUNG SCHALTGETRIEBE, WANDLER UND KARDANWELLE
580SLE CGG016030-CGGO166288, CGG0166290-CGG0166315
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
30| 241175A1 1 Support Support Haltevorrichtung 90115
+ Replaces . 185338A7 + Remplace « Ersetzt ;| 185338A1
185338A71
31| 814-16110 2  Screw M16 x 110 Vis Schraube 20115
32| D35009 & WWasher M22 N Raondelle Scheibe 90115
33| 117846A1 2 Insulator Block Plot Suspension Dampfungsblock 90115
3483210418 2  Nut M16 Ecrou Mutter a0115
35| 133847A1 1 Shaft, Drive Arbre D’Entrainement | Antricbswelle -----
« See Pagefs) : 6-153 « Voir Page(s) : 6-153 |« Siehe Seitefn) : 6-1563
36 |608-12025 4  Screw M12x25 Vis Schraube 63163
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



6-64

Cre 7-6680

C3a5M151

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe 6-77
GEAR BOX - OIL PUMP
BOITE DE VITESSES - POMPE A HUILE
SCHALTGETRIEBE - OLPUMPE
580SLE CGGO160030-CGG0166288, CGG0166290-CGG0166315
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1| 181199A4 1 Pump, Engine Oil Pompe A Huile Motordlpumpe 62151
+ Replaces . + Remplace « Ersetzt : 18119942,
1871199A2, 181199A3 18119942, 187199A3 | 181199A3
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers : 2-21 Reperes : 2-21 Bestelinummem . 2-21
2|181143A1 1 Shaft Arbre Welle 62151
3[181270A1 1 Spring Ressort Feder 62151
3A 192803A1 1  Pin Axe Bolzen 62151
4| 198713A1 1 Washer Rondelle Scheibe 62151
5] 181109A1 2 Pin, Split Goupille Stift, Geschlitzt 62151
6| 192802A1 1 Seat, Spring Siége De Ressort Federsitz 62151
7 | 864-6025 2 Screw MBEx25 Vis Schraube 62151
8| NSS 1 Shaft Arbre Welle bkl
9| 18114541 1 Ball Bille Kugel 62151
10| 181214A1 1 Spring Ressort Feder 62151
11| 198712A1 1 Seat, Spring Siége De Ressort Federsitz 62151
121 181215A1 1 Bushing Bague Biichse 62151
13 181217A1 1 Bushing Bague Bichse 62151
14| 181216A1 1 Bushing Bague Biichse 62151
15| 181205A1 1 Seal Joint Dichtung 62151
16 | 814-8060 6 Screw M8 x 60 Vis Schraube 62151
17 |NSS 1 Housing Carter Gehause EEET LY
18| 181269A1 1  Gear Pignon Zahnrad 62151
19| 181142A1 1 O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring 62151
20| 181134A1 1 Bearing, Needle Raulement, Aiguilles Nadellager 62151
21|181218A1 1 Gear Pignon Zahnrad 62151
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



6-90

Issued August, 2000 EESSMIST Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe 6-103
GEAR BOX - SECONDARY SHAFT
BOITE DE VITESSES - ARBRE SECONDAIRE
SCHALTGETRIEBE - HAUPTWELLE
580SLE CGGO160030-CGG0162087
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
4 Wheel Drive 4 Roues Motrices 4 Antriehsraeder
1(181118A1 1 Ring, Snap Anneau D'Arrét Sprengring 62523
218113241 1  Bearing, Ball Roulement A Billes Kugellager 62523
3| 181183A1 1 Washer 64x40 Rondelle Scheibe 62523
4 181180A1 1 Gear Pignen Zahnrad 62523
51181114A1 6 Ring, Special Jone Spezialring 62523
180427A1 1 Synchronizer Synchroniseur Synchranisierung 62523
= Order : 256888A3 = Commander : » Bestelle : 256888A3
25688843
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 6-15 Reperes ;| 6-15 Bestelinummerm . 6-15
6| NSS 2 Synchronizer Synchroniseur Synchronisierung etk
= Order : 256888A3 « Commander : + Bestelle : 256888A3
256888A3
7| NSS 2 Ring, Gear Couronne Dentée Zahnkranz fddedow
8| NSS 2 Ring Anneau Ring etk
9| NSS 2  Spacer Entretoise Distanzstick FHRFEK
10| NSS 2 Ring, Snap Anneau D'Arrét Sprengring EEET LY
11| NSS 1  Gear Pignon Zahnrad fddedow
12 | NSS 3 Spring Ressort Feder etk
13| NGS5 3 Bal Bille Kugel ERERE
14 | NSS 3 Plate Plaque Platte EEET LY
15| NSS 1 Ring. Gear Couronne Dentée Zahnkranz Sdidedow
16| 181189A1 1  Gear Pignon Zahnrad 62523
18] 181222A1 1 Gear Pignon Zahnrad 62523
19(181247A1 1 Gear Pignon Zahnrad 62523
20| 241957A1 2 Ring, Gear Couronne Dentée Zahnkranz 62523
181178A1 1 Synchronizer Synchroniseur Synchronisierung 62523
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compase Des + Bestehend Aus
Numbers ;| 21-24 Reperes . 21-24 Bestetinurnmern .
21-24
= Order : 256888A3 = Commander : » Bestelle : 256888A3
25688843
21| 123800A1 2 QGear Pignon Zahnrad 62523
22| N3S 1 Hub Moyeu Nabe Sdidedow
23| 1967506C1 3 Spring Ressort Feder 62523
24| 123803A1 3 Spring Ressort Feder 62523
25|1967537C1 1 Ring, Gear Couronne Dentée Zahnkranz 62523
« Continued » Suife * Fortsefzung
Cre 7-8680 Issued August, 2000



6-116

BBBBBBBB

Issued August, 2000 Cre 7-6680



580SLE CGG0166289, CGG0166318-CGGI167703, CGGO167705, CGGO167706, CGGO167707

580SLE Loader Backhoe

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK - REAR DRIVE AXLE
BLOCAGE DU DIFFERENTIEL - PONT ARRIERE
DIFFERENTIALSPERRE - HINTERACHSE

6-129

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1]218-5106 4 Elbow 916 flx Or Equerre Winkelstick 63117
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number : 2 D2 Bestellnummer . 2
2| 237-8006 1  O-Ring 16/32 1D % 5/584 Joint Torique O-Ring 83117
3| 218-5057 1 Union 916 fl x Or Union Schraubanschluss 63117
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number : 4 .4 Bestellnummer . 4
4| 237-6006 1  O-Ring 16/32 1D % 5/584 Joint Torique O-Ring 83117
5| 304019A1 2  Hose Flexible Schlauch 63117
8|L18337 1 Clip, Mounting 15in Collier De Fixation Befestigungsschelle 63117
9| 283579A1 1 Solencid Assy Soléncide Ass. Magnetspule Kplt 41520
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers : 10, 11 Reperes : 10, 11 Bestelinummem . 10,
11
10| 297255A1 1 Boady Corps Korper 41520
11| 184505A1 1 Valve, Solenoid Electro-Valve Magnetventil 41520
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compase Des + Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 12-15 Reperes . 12-15 Bestetinurnmern .
12-15
12| 237-6008 1 O-Ring 41/64 1D x 3/32 Joint Torique O-Ring 41520
13(238-5013 1 O-Ring 761D x 1416 Joint Torigue 0-Ring 41520
14| 238-5014 1 O-Ring Joint Torigue O-Ring 41520
15| N3S 1 Solencid Soléncide Magnetspule fddedow
16| 614-6050 2 Screw MBx50 Vis Schraube 41520
17 | 885-11006 2 VWasher 86x125x16mm Raondelle Scheibe 41520
18 | 882-11006 2 Washer, Lock W6 Rondelle Frein Scheibe, Sicherungs- 41520
19| 829-1406 2 Nut M& Ecrou Mutter 41520
20| 30402041 1 Hose Flexible Schlauch 63117
21|218-5135 1  Elbow Equerre Winkelstick 63117
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number : 22 ;22 Bestelinummer . 22
22| 237-6006 1 O-Ring 16/32 1D % 5/584 Joint Torique O-Ring 83117
23| 238048A2 1 Guard, Assy Protection Ass. Schutzverrichtung Kpit 90135
+ See Page(s) ; §9-289 + Voir Pagse(s) . 9-289 |« Siehe Seite(n) ; 9-289
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000




6-142

Cre 7-6680

CISEN153

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe 7-1

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Brakes

DESCRIPTION PAGE
Brake Circuit . . 7-15, 7-17
Brake Pedal - Master Cylinger ... . e e 7-13
Differential Brake - Rear Drive AXle .. .. .. e e e 7-3-7-7
Master Cylinder . ... o e 7-19
Master Cylinder - Brake Pedal .. .. .. 7-13
Parking Brake . ... o e 7-21,7-23
Parking Brake - Rear Drive Axle . ... ... e 7-8, 7-11
Rear Drive Axle - Differential Brake .. ... ... . . e 7-3-7-7
Rear Drive Axle - Parking Brake . . . 7-9, 7-11

Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



7-12

A0

Issued August, 2000 EesswT2 Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe 8-1

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Hydraulic System

DESCRIPTION PAGE
Accumulator Assy - Ride Control . ... 8-285
Attachment Swing Cylinder - Backhoe Attachment . ... ... ... ... . . 8-303 - 8-307
Attachment Swing Cylinder Section - Backhoe Control Valve .. ... ... ... ... ... ... .. .. ... .. 8-257 - 8-261
Auxiliary Handheld Hydraulic Valve . . ... ... e 8-289
Auxiliary Handheld Hydraulic Valve - Backhoe Section .. .. .. .. . 8-271, 8-273
Auxiliary Handheld Hydraulic Valve - Tool Section ... ... ... ... . 8-275, 8-277
Auxiliary Hydraulic {7 Sections) - Backhoe Control Valve . .. ... ... ... ... . . .. . . §-227, 8-228
Auxiliary Hydraulic - Backhoe Attachment ... ... ... .. . . . 8-175 - 8-183
Auxiliary Hydraulic - Standard Dipper . .. .. 8-151, 8-153
Auxiliary Hydraulic - Telescopic Dipper . .. . e e 8-143 - 8-148
Auxiliary Hydraulic Section - Backhoe Contrel Valve .. ... ... ... ... §-265, 8-267
Backhoe Attachment - Attachment Swing Cylinder ... ... ... ... ... . .. 8-303 - 8-307
Backhoe Attachment - Auxiliary Hydraulic . ... .. 8-175 - 8-183
Backhoe Attachment - Ling Fasteners .. ... .. 8-139
Backhoe Boom Cylinder . .. ... . . e e 8-308
Backhoe Boom Cylinder - Hydraulic Circuit ... ... ... .. . . . 8-77 — 8-83, 8-87
Backhoe Boom Cylinder Section - Backhoe Control Valve . .. .. 8-249 — 8-255
Backhoe Bucket Cylinder ... . e e 8-313, 8-315
Backhoe Bucket Cylinder - Hydraulic Circuit . ..... . ... ... ... . ... ... .. ..... §-119 - 8-121B, §-127, 8-129, 8-318
Backhoe Bucket Cylinder Section - Backhoe Control Valve ... . ... ... .. . ... . . . 8-239, 8-241
Backhoe Control Valve (8 Sections)y . . . 8-231 - 8-235
Backhoe Control Valve - Attachment Swing Cylinder Section . ..... . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 8-257 — 8-261
Backhoe Control Valve - Auxiliary Hydraulic {7 Sections) . ....... ... ... . . . i §-227, 8-228
Backhoe Control Valve - Auxiliary Hydraulic Section ... . ... ... . . . 8-265, 8-267
Backhoe Control Valve - Backhoe Boom Cylinder Section ... ... ... ... .. ... . ... ... ... .. 8-249 — 8-255
Backhoe Control Valve - Backhoe Bucket Cylinder Section . ... ... ... ... . . . . 8-239, 8-241
Backhoe Control Valve - Dipper Cylinder Section . .. . ... ... ... . §-243, 8-245
Backhoe Control Valve - Dipper Extension Cylinder Section . ... ... . . . . . . . . . e 8-263
Backhoe Control Valve - Inlet And Outlet Plate . ... .. .. . 8-237
Backhoe Control Valve - Stabilizer Cylinder Section . . ... ... . e 8-247
Backhoe Control Valve - Standard Dipper (8 Sections) .. ... ... . ... . . . . 8-219, 8-221
Backhoe Control Valve - Telescopic Dipper (7 Seclions) . ... ... . . . i i 8-223, 8-225
Backhoe Dipper Cyl. Circuit With Load Holding Valve . . 8-97
Backhoe Dipper Cylinder . .. . e e 8-311
Backhoe Dipper Cylinder - Hydraulic Circuit . ... ... ... ... . ... ... ... . . ... ... ... §-89 — 8-95, 8-99 — 8-115
Backhoe Section - Auxiliary Handheld HydraulicValve .. ... .. ... . . . . . 8-271, 8-273
Bucket Cylinder Section, 4 In 1 - Loader Control Valve . . . 8-213, 8-215
Carriage Release - Hydraulic Circuit . . .. ... e e 8-73, 8-75
Circuit, Hydraulic-Electrical - Ride Control ... ... . . e 849, 8-51
Control Valve CirGUIt . .. .o e 8-141
Dipper Cylinder Secticn - Backhoe Control Valve . ... ... . . . §-243, 8-245
Dipper Extension Cylinder Section - Backhoe Control Valve ... ... .. . . 8-263
Handheld Auxiliary Hydraulic - Control Cables . ... ... . . . e 8-158
Handheld Auxiliary Hydraulic - Hydraulic And Electrical Circuit .. ... . ... ... ... ... .. .. .. ... .. 8-167 — 8-173
Handheld Auxiliary Hydraulic - Hydraulic Circuit ... .. 8-155, 8-157
Handheld Auxiliary Hydraulic - Quick Disconnect Coupler Circuit ... ... ... o o o o 8-161 — 8-165
Hydraulic Circuit - Backhoe Boom Cylinder ... ... ... . . . . . 8-77 — 8-83, 8-87
Hydraulic Circuit - Backhoe Bucket Cylinder . ..... ... . ... ... . . ... ... . .... 8-119 - 8-121B, 8-127, 8-129, 8-319
Hydraulic Circuit - Backhge Dipper Cylinder . .. . L. 8-89 - 8-95, 8-99-8-115
Hydraulic Circuit - Carmiage Release . . . . . . 8-73, 8-75

Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



8-6

Cre 7-6680

CIg8C1a7

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe 8-19
RESERVOIR-PUMP-CONTROL VALVE CIRCUIT
CIRCUIT RESERVOIR POMPE DISTRIBUTEURS
KREIS FUR BEHALTER PUMPE STEUERVENTILBLOCK
5808LE CGGO167539-
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
D137625 1 Fitting, Tapping Prise De Pression Messenschluss 81133
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ;| 21-25 Reperes . 21-25 Bestelinummerm .
21-25
21| NGS5 1  Body Corps Kérper T K
2214251120 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter 81133
23| N3S 1  Seat Siege Sitz Sdidedow
24 | NSS 1 Spring Ressort Feder etk
25| N&SS 1  Poppet, Valve Clapet Ventilkege! T K
26 | H434163 1 Guard Protecteur Schutz 81133
27 | 122125A1 1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr 81133
28| 115507A1 1 Plate Plaque Platte 81133
29| DB7297 1 Mount, Rubber Bloc Caoutchouc Gummilagerung 81133
30| D143797 1 Mount, Rubber Bloc Caocutchouc Gummilagerung 81133
31| R46493 1 Spacer Entretoise Distanzstiick 81133
32| D143422 1 Bracket, Clamp Bride De Fixation Befestigungshalter 81133
33| 814-10050 1 Screw M10 x 50 \is Schraube 81133
34| 218-5069 2 Union 1-516 fl x Or Union Schraubanschluss 81135
« Consists OF Ref. » Compose Du Repere |- Bestehend Aus
Number @ 35 35 Besfefinummer © 35
35|237-6016 1 O-Ring 1-11/84 1D x 7/64 Joint Torigue 0-Ring 81135
36| 144227A1 1  Hose 520 mm (20-1/2 in} Flexible Schlauch 811356
37 |REF 1 Circuit, Hydraulic Circuit Hydraulique Hydraulikkreislauf ~  -----
= See Page(s) : 8-27 = Voir Page(s) . 8-27 |- Siehe Seite(n) : 8-27
38| 275750A1 1  Hose Flexible Schlauch 81135
39| 275979A1 1 Adapter Adaptateur Adapter  -===-
40| A3237549 1 Fitting, Tapping Prise De Pression Messenschluss
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Du Repere | » Bestehend Aus
Number : 41 o 41 Bestelinummer - 41
41 | R7046042 1 Seal 11,5x165x 15 Joint Dichtung
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000




8-32




580SLE Loader Backhoe

LOADER BUCKET, 4 IN 1 CYLINDER CIRCUIT
CIRCUIT VERIN DE GODET CHARGEUR 4 EN1

KREIS FUR 4-IN-1-LADERSCHAUFEL-ZYLINDER
580SLE CGGO160030-

8-45

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1(229201A1 1 Valve, Control Distributeur Steuergerat 84143
+ See Page(s) . 8-197 + Voir Pags(s) . 8-197 |« Siehe Seite(n) : 8-197
1| 328495A2 1 Valve, Control Distributeur Steuergerét 84143
« See Page(s) : 8-189 = Voir Page(s) : 8-199 | = Sighe Seite(n) : 8-189
21218-5062 2 Union 78 flx Or Union Schraubanschluss 84155
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number © 3 03 Bestellnummer . 3
3|237-6010 1 O-Ring 341D x 3732 Joint Torique O-Ring 84155
4| 225326A1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr 84155
+ Replaces . 182122A7 + Remplace « Ersetzt ; 192122A1
182122A1
4| 190019A1 1 Hose 2380 mm {93-3/4 in) Flexible Schlauch 84155
* Replaces . « Remplace : » Ersefzt : 22114341,
221143A1, 221146A1, 221143A1, 221146A1, | 2217146A1, 218-435
218-435 218-435
5| 225328A1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr 84155
+ Order © 218-435, « Commander : + Bestelle 1 218-435.
232945A1, 232847A1 218-435, 232945A1, 23294541, 232947A1
232047A1
51 190019A1 1 Hose 2380 mm {93-3/4 in) Flexible Schlauch 84155
* Replaces . « Remplace : « Ersefzt : 19212441,
192124A71, 138467A1 19212441, 138467A1 | 138467A1
6| 814-10040 2 Screw M10 x 40 Vis Schraube 84155
7| D138055 2  Bracket, Clamp Bride De Fixation Befestigungshalter 84155
8| 120303A1 2 Spacer Entretoise Distanzstick 84155
91892-11010 3 Washer, Lock W10 Rondelle Frein Scheibe, Sicherungs- 84155
10| 829-1410 2  Nut M10; 10 Ecrou Mutter 84155
11| 138B467A1 2 Hose 680 mm {26-7/8 in} Flexible Schlauch 84155
12 196824A1 1  Pipe Tuyau Rohr 84155
13 196821A1 1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr 84155
14| 138055 4 Bracket, Clamp Bride De Fixation Befestigungshalter 84155
16|829-1410 4 MNut M1G: 10 Ecrou Mutter 84155
16| 892-11010 3 Washer, Lock w10 Rondelle Frein Scheibe, Sicherungs- 84155
17 | 218-776 2 Plug Bouchon Stopfen 84155
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



8-58

Cre 7-6680

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT - SWING CYLINDER
CIRCUIT HYDRAULIQUE - VERIN D’ORIENTATION
HYDRAULIKKREISLAUF - SCHWENKZYLINDER

580SLE CGGO160030-

8-71

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
16| 218-5063 1 Union 78 fl x 1-1/18 Or Union Schraubanschluss 81152
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number . 17 17 Bestellnummer . 17
17 | 237-6012 1 O-Ring 58/64 ID x 7/64 Joint Torique O-Ring 81152
18| 218-5232 1  Elbow T8 fl x sw Equerre Winkelstick 81152
19| 195744A1 1  Pipe Tuyau Rohr 81152
20| 19467 2A1 1  Hase 1225 mm {48-1/4 in) Flexible Schlauch 81152
211218-5119 1 Elbow 781l % 1-1116 Or Equerre Winkelstiick 81152
222376012 1 O-Ring 59/64 ID x 7164 Jaint Torigue 0-Ring 81152
23 [195742A1 1  Pipe Tuyau Rohr 81152
24 197128A1 1  Hose 1380 mm {54-3/8 in) Flexible Schlauch 81152
25(191737A1 1 Orifice Restriction Blende 81152
26| 182222A1 1 Orifice Restriction Blende 81152
27189211010 2 Washer, Lock W10 Rondelle Frein Scheibe, Sicherungs- 81152
2B1614-10035 2 Screw M10 x 35 Vis Schraube 81152
29| REF 1 Mounting Parts Piéces De Fixation Befestigungskleinteile = -----
« See Pagefs) - 8-139 « Voir Page(s) : 8-138 |« Siehe Seitefn) : 8-139
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+Loader+Backhoes+Chargeuses+Pelleteuses+Baggerlader+580SLE+Parts+Catalogue+Manual

8-84

Cl98G005

Issued August, 2000 Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe

BACKHOE DIPPER CYL. CIRCUIT WITH LOAD HOLDING VALVE

CIRCUIT VERIN BALANCIER RETRO AVEC MAINTIEN DE CHARGE

580SLE CGG0162906-CGG0O165016

KREIS F. ZYL. TIEFLOFFEL-PENDELARM MIT LASTBEIBEHALT.

8-97

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
29 142124A1 1  Pipe Tuyau Rohr 81154
30| 133605A1 2 Bracket, Clamp Bride De Fixation Befestigungshalter 81154
31|814-12080 4  Screw M12x80 Vis Schraube 81154
32| 132930A1 4 Spacer Entretoise Distanzstiick 81154
3383210412 4 Nut M12 Ecrou Mutter 81154
34 | 143928A1 1 Block Bloc Block 81150

34A | 130553A1 1 Package, Seals Pochette De Joints Dichtungssatz 81150
35| E47827 1 Fitting Raccord Verschraubung 81154
368|218-476 1  Elbow 1116 fl x fl Equerre Winkelstick 81154
37| 110417A1 1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr 81154
38| E44512 1 Elbow Equerre Winkelstick 81154
39| 227352A1 1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr 81154
40| 218-980 1  Elbow 916 fl X sw Equerre Winkelstuck 81154
41|218-453 1 Union Union Schraubanschluss 81154
42| 141502A1 2 Clip, Mounting Collier De Fixation Befestigungsschelle 81154
43| E41338 1 Union Union Schraubanschluss 81154
44 | 218-777 2  Plug Bouchan Stopfen

Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000




8-110

Issued August, 2000 cenetsT Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT - BACKHOE BUCKET CYLINDER
CIRCUIT HYDRAULIQUE - VERIN DE GODET RETRO

HYDRAULIKKREISLAUF - TIEFLOFFELZYLINDER
580SLE CGGO160030-

8-121B

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES

31| 218-5064 1 Union 1-1418-12 1l x Or Union Schraubanschluss 81155
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number : 32 ;32 Bestelinummer . 32

322376012 1 O-Ring 59/64 1D x 7/64 Joint Torique O-Ring 81155

33| 110280A1 1 Cylinder Assy 89x872mm Vérin Ass. Zylinder Kplt 81165
+ See Page(s) ; 8-313 + Voir Pagse(s) . 8-313 |« Sishe Seite(n) : 8-313

33| 235916A1 1 Cylinder Assy Veérin Ass. Zylinder Kplt 81165
« See Page(s) : 8-315 = Voir Page(s) : 8-315 | = Siehe Seite(n) : 8-315

34 |218-777 2  Plug Bouchan Stopfen

Cre 7-8680

Issued August, 2000



8-134

Issued August, 2000 cleneosT Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe

AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC - TELESCOPIC DIPPER
HYDRAULIQUE AUXILIAIRE - BALANCIER TELESCOPIQUE
ZUSATZHYDRAULIKANLAGE - TELESKOP-PENDELARM

580SLE CGGO161814-

8-147

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
Sideshift Version Version Deportable | Versaltzausfuehrung
1|227879A1 1 Valve, Control Distributeur Steuergerat 81143
« See Page(s) ; 8-231 » Voir Page(s) . 8-231 |- Sishe Seitefn) ; 8-231
1(333581A1 1 Valve, Control Distributeur Steuergerét 81143
« See Pagefs) : 8-233 « Voir Page(s) : 8-233 |« Siehe Seitefn) : 8-233
2|218-5245 1 Tee Te T-Stick 81155
« Consists OF Ref. » Compose Du Repere |- Bestehend Aus
Number : 3 3 Besfefinummer - 3
312376016 1 O-Ring 1-11/84 1D x 7/64 Jaint Torigue 0-Ring 81155
4| 231677A2 1  Pipe Tuyau Rohr 81155
5|218-5124 2 Elbow Equerre Winkelstick 81155
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Du Repere |» Bestehend Aus
Number : 8 o B Bestelinummer © &
6|237-6012 1 O-Ring 59/64 ID x 7/64 Joint Torique 0O-Ring 81155
14147541 1 Valve, Solenoid Electro-Valve Magnetventil 41520
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers @ 7-13 Reperes | 7-13 Bestefinummem © 7-13
7| NSS 1 Body Corps Karper EEET LY
B | 195679A1 1 Valve, Solenoid Electro-Valve Magnetventil 41520
9| 195680A1 1 Washer Rondelle Scheibe 41520
10| 195681A1 1 Coil Bohine wicklung 41520
11| 195682A1 1 Housing Carter Gehause 41520
12| NSS 1 Washer Rondelle Scheibe wasenn
13| 195683A1 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter 41520
14 | REF 1 Support Support Haltevorrichtung  ~ -=---
+ See Page(s) . 9-35, + Voir Pags(s) . 9-35. |+ Siehe Seite(n) . 9-35,
8-37 9-37 9-37
15| 814-6075 1  Screw MBX75 Vis Schraube 81155
16 | 177489A1 1  Plate Plaque Platte 81155
17| 895-11006 2  Washer 66x125x16mm Rondelle Scheibe 81155
18| 829-1406 2 Nut ME Ecrou Mutter 81155
19| 882-110086 2 Washer, Lock V6 Rondelle Frein Scheibe, Sicherungs- 81155
20| 231675A3 1  Pipe Tuyau Rahr 81155
21|218-590 1 Tee Te T-Stick 81155
22| 231689A2 1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr 81155
23201107 1 Union Union Schraubanschluss 81155
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compase Des + Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 24, 25 Reperes | 24, 25 Bestetinurnmern [ 24,
25
2412376012 1 O-Ring 59/64 ID x 7/64 Joint Torique O-Ring 81155
25|238-6018 1 O-Ring 341D x 1116 Jaint Torigue 0-Ring 81155
« Continued * Suite * Forisetzung
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000




8-160

Cre 7-6680

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe

HANDHELD AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC - HYDRAULIC AND ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT
HYDRAULIQUE AUXILIAIRE MANUEL - CIRCUIT HYDRAULIQUE ET ELECTRIQUE

MANUELLE BETRIEBSHYDRAULIK - HYDRAULIK- UND STROMKREISLAUF
580SLE CGGO161814-

8173

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
26| 218-5243 1 Tee 916 fl x fl x Or Te T-Stick 84157
E80SLE 580SLE 580SLE
CGGO161814- CGGO161814- CGGO161814-
CGEG0164468 CGG0164468 CGG0164468
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number : 27 027 Besteftnummer : 27
26| 282428A1 1 Tee Te T-Stick 84157
580SLE 5805LE 580SLE
CGGQ164469- CGE0164469- CGGO164469-
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number . 27 D27 Bestellnummer . 27
27| 237-8006 1 O-Ring 1532 1D x 5/64 Joint Torique O-Ring 84157
28| D132882 2 Guard, Assy Protection Ass. Schutzvarrichtung Kplit 84157
29| 814-100580 1 Screw M10 x 50 Vis Schraube 84157
3019153241 1 Switch, Racker Interrupteur Wechselschalter 41510
31| REF 1  Decal Adhésif Aufkleber  -—---
+ See Page(s) : 8-303, « Vair Pagefs) : 9-303, |+ Siehe Seite(n) :
g-317, 9-321, 9-328, 9-317, 9-321, 9-329, 9-303, 9-317, 9-321,
89-337, 9-345, 9-353, 9-337, 9-345, 9-353, 9-329, 9-337, 9-345,
8-361, 9-369, 9-377, 9-361, 9-368, §-377, 9-353, §-361, 9-369,
§9-385, 9-393, 9-401 9-385, 9-393, 9-401 9-377, §-385, 9-383
9-401
32 121413A1 1 Fuse 15 amp Fusible Sicherung 40520
33| 187013A1 1 Harness Faisceau Kabelstrang 40189
34 | L18331 X Clamp Collier De Serrage Klemme 84157
35| D143422 1 Bracket, Clamp Bride De Fixation Befestigungshalter 84157
36| R46493 1 Spacer Entretoise Distanzstiick 84157
37| D143797 1 Mount, Rubber Bloc Cacutchouc Gummilagerung 84157
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



8-186

Cre 7-6680

Cl00A034

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe

LOADER CONTROL VALVE
DISTRIBUTEUR CHARGEUR

STEUERVENTILBLOCK-LADER
580SLE CGG0166289, CGG0166316-

8-199

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
328485A2 1 Valve, Control Distributeur Steuergerat 84143
+ Replaces . 302966A7 + Remplace « Ersetzt | 302866A1
302966A1
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers : 1-14 Reperes & 1-14 Besteffnummem © 1-14
1[121736A2 1 Plate Assy Plaque Ass. Platte Kplt 84143
« See Page(s) ; 8-201 » Voir Page(s) . 8-201 |- Sishe Seitefn) ; 8-201
2| 302964A1 1 Element Assy Elément Ass. Element Kplt 84143
= Bucket Cylinder « Verin De Godet « Loeffelzylinder
+ Standard + Standard + Einheit
« See Pagefs) | 8-205 » Voir Page(s) . 8-205 |- Siehe Seitefn) ; 8-205
3| 113793A4 1 Element Assy Elément Ass. Element Kplt 84143
= Arm Cylinder + Verin De Bras - Amzylinder
+ See Page(s) ; 8-209 + Voir Pagse(s) . 8-209 |« Siehe Seite(n) ; 8-209
4| 229202A3 1 Element Assy Elément Ass. Element Kplt 84143
= Bucket Cylinder = Verin De Godst = Loeffelzylinder
s 4 In 1 4 Ent s 4 int
+ See Page(s) . 8-215 + Voir Pags(s) . 8-215 |« Siehe Seite(n) : 8-215
513200442 1 Plate Assy Flaque Ass. Platte Kplt 84143
« See Page(s) : 8-211 = Voir Page(s) . 8-211 | = Siche Seite(n) : 8-211
5| 129842A2 1 Valve, Second. Relief Saupape De Sécurité | Ventil, Sicherheits- 84141
7|218-5207 1 Plug 7416 Or Bouchon Stopfen 84143
« Consists OFf Ref. » Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number @ 8 ;8 Besfefinummer - 8
8| 237-6004 1 O-Ring 23/64 1D x 5164 Joint Torigue 0O-Ring 84143
9|238-6119 12 0O-Ring 1516 1D x 3/32 Joint Torigue 0O-Ring 84143
10| 238-6127 4 O-Ring Joint Torigue 0O-Ring 84143
11| G107251 4 Shim, Adjusting Cale De Réglage Einstellscheibe 84143
12| (633665 4 Shim, Adjusting Cale De Reglage Einstellscheibe 84143
13|G108805 4 Stud Goujon Stehbolzen 84143
14| 425-106 8 Nut 38 Ecrou Mutter 84143
16| 237-6010 1 O-Ring 3/4 1D x 3/32 Joint Torique O-Ring 84143
16| 238-8014 1 O-Ring Joint Torigue 0O-Ring 84143
17| G107870 1 O-Ring Joint Torigue O-Ring 84143
1346108C2 1 Package, Seals Pochette De Joints Dichtungssatz fddedow
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers : 8, 10 Reperes 8, 10 Bestelinummem - 8, 10
G110098 1  Package, Seals Pochette De Joints Dichtungssatz EEET LY
« Consists OF Ref. » Compose Des + Bestehend Aus
MNumbers @ 15 16, 17 Reperes : 15 16, 17 | Besfelfnummem @ 15,
16, 17
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000




8-212

CSh5M244

Issued August, 2000 Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe

BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE - TELESCOPIC DIPPER (7 Sections)
DISTRIBUTEUR RETRO - BALANCIER TELESCOPIQUE (7 Elements)

TIEFLOFFEL-STEUERVENTILBLOCK - TELESKOP-PENDELARM (7 Elemente)
580SLE CGGO161814-

8-225

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
243138A3 1 Valve, Control Distributeur Steuergerat 81143
+ Replaces . 243138A7 + Remplace « Ersetzt | 243138A1
243138A71
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers @ 1-18 Reperes : 1-16 Bestefinummem : 1-16
1|1542829C1 1 Section, Inlet Plagque D'Entrée Einlassplatte 81143
« See Pagefs) | 8-237 » Voir Page(s) . 8-237 |- Siehe Seitefn) : 8-237
2114432444 1 Element Assy Elément Ass. Element Kplt 81143
+ Extension Cylinder + Verin d’Extension + Ausziehzylinder
+ See Page(s) ; 8-263 + Voir Pagse(s) . 8-263 |« Siehe Seite(n) ; 8-263
3112986444 1 Element Elément Element 81143
= Bucket Cylinder = Verin De Godst = Loeffelzylinder
« See Pagefs) & 8-239 « Voir Page(s) : 8-232 |« Siehe Seitefn) : 8-239
4| 136610A5 1 Element Elément Element 81143
« Dipper Cylinder * Verin De Bafancier |+ Pendefarmzylinder
« See Page(s) : 8-243 = Voir Page(s) : 8-243 | = Siche Seite(n) : 8-243
5| 253989A3 2  Element Assy Elément Ass. Element Kplt 81143
+ Stabifizer Cylinder + Verin De Stabifisateur | « Abstuetzungszyfinder
« See Pagefs) | 8-247 » Voir Page(s) . 8-247 |- Siehe Seitefn) : 8-247
6| 144321A8 1 Element Elément Element 81143
* Boom Cyfinder « Verin De Fleche « Austegerzylfinder
+ See Page(s) ; 8-253 + Voir Pagse(s) . 8-253 |« Siehe Seite(n) ; 8-253
724314573 1 Element Elément Element 81143
= Attachment Swing = Verin d'Orientation = Schwenkzylinder Der
Cylinder Equipement Ausruestung
+ See Page(s) ; 8-259 + Voir Pagse(s) . 8-259 |« Siehe Seite(n) ; 8-259
8| 113248A3 1 Section, QOutlet Flaque De Sortie Auslassplatte 81143
« See Page(s) : 8-237 = Voir Page(s) : 8-237 | = Siehe Seite(n) : 8-237
9|238-6127 § 0O-Ring Joint Torigue 0-Ring 81143
10(238-6119 24  O-Ring 1516 1D x 3/32 Joint Torique 0O-Ring 81143
1116107251 8  Shim, Adjusting Cale De Reglage Einstellscheibe 81143
12| G33865 8  Shim, Adjusting Cale De Réglage Einstellscheibe 81143
13| G108899 4 Stud Goujon Stehbolzen 81143
14| 425-106 8 Nut 3/8 Ecrou Mutter 81143
+ Replaces .| 25-106 » Remplace . 25-106 |~ Ersefzi | 25-106
15| 218-5157 2 Plug 78 or Bouchon Stopfen 81143
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compose Du Repere |« Bestehend Aus
Number : 16 .16 Bestelfnummer . 16
16(237-6010 1  O-Ring 341D x 3/32 Joint Torigue O-Ring 81143
1346107C2 1 Package, Seals Pochette De Joints Dichtungssatz 81143
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des + Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 8, 10 Reperes . 8, 10 Bestelinummern : 9, 10
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



8-238

Cﬁgc? .
o

0@ twmEg woo: 20

g

10 ¢ €9 (O
dd 43

A
5is.
J

-

?

&)
2
U
S

SSSSSSSS

Issued August, 2000 Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe

BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE - BACKHOE BOOM CYLINDER SECTION
DISTRIBUTEUR RETRO - ELEMENT VERIN DE FLECHE RETRO

TIEFLOFFEL-STEUERVENTILBLOCK - ELEMENT FUR ZYL. DES HECKBAGGERS
5805LE CGGO160030-CGG0161813

8-251

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
27 | NGS5 1 Spring Ressort Feder 81145
28| NSS 1 Piston Piston Kolben 81145
29| N3S 1  O-Ring Joint Torigue 0-Ring 81145
30 | 484-43116 1 Setscrew Vis De Réglage Stellschraube 81145
31|425-155 1 Nut 516 NF Ecrou Mutter 81145
322376012 1 O-Ring 59/64 ID x 7/64 Joint Torique 0O-Ring 81145

G110077 1 Valve, Second. Relief Soupape De Sécurité | Ventil, Sicherheits- 81145
« Replaces : = Remplace : » Ersefzt : 1346023CT1
1346023C1 1346023C1
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ;| 33-45 Reperes . 33-45 Bestelinummerm .
33-45
33| NSS 1  Body Corps Kérper 81145
34 | NSS 1  Seat Siege Sitz 81145
352386018 1 O-Ring 3/4 1D x 116 Joint Torigue 0-Ring 81145
36 | G35540 1 Ring, Backup Contre-Joint Stitzring 81145
37 |NSS 1 Poppet, Valve Clapet Ventilkegel 81145
38| NSS 1 O-Ring Joint Torigue O-Ring 81145
39 |N3S 1 Spring Ressort Feder 81145
40 | NSS 1 Spring Ressort Feder 81145
41| NSS 1 Piston Piston Kolben 81145
42 | NSS 1 O-Ring Joint Torigue O-Ring 81145
43 | 484-43120 1 Setscrew 5/16 NFx1-1/4 Vis De Réglage Stellschraube 81145
44 | 425-185 1 Nut 516 NF Ecrou Mutter 81145
45| 2376012 1 O-Ring 59/64 ID x 7/64 Joint Torigue O-Ring 81145
1346105C2 1 Package, Seals Pochette De Joints Dichtungssatz 81143
« Consists OF Ref. » Compose Des + Bestehend Aus
MNumbers * 3 4 12, 18 Reperes ' 3 4, 12, 18 | Besfeffnurmmem : 3, 4,
19, 22, 23, 32, 35 36, 19, 22, 23 32, 35, 36, |12 18. 19, 22, 23, 32,
45 45 35, 36, 45
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000




8-264

Issued August, 2000

ROQYQ QR &
0D @D ¢ < wwo @D

e

@S0G -

ki

RS
S

Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe 8-277
AUXILIARY HANDHELD HYDRAULIC VALVE - TOOL SECTION
DISTRIBUTEUR HYDRAULIQUE AUXILIAIRE MANUEL - ELEMENT OUTIL
ZUSATZSTEUERGERAT MECH. - ELEMENTE WERKZEUG
5808LE CGGO160030-

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
29| 15433298C1 1 Poppet, Valve Clapet Ventilkegel 84157
30| 1980302C2 1 Pin Axe Bolzen 84157

« Consists OF Ref. » Compose Du Repere |- Bestehend Aus

Number @ 31 o3 Besfefinurmmer © 31
31|138-56 1 Pin, Split U8 x 1116 Goupille Stift, Geschlitzt 84157
+ Order ; 38-1812 s Commander : « Bestelle | 38-1812
38-1812

32| G101066 1  Seal Joint Dichtung 84157
33| 1880227C1 1 Plug Baouchan Stopfen 84157
34| 1886628C1 5 O-Ring 3/8 1D x 3/32 Joint Torigue O-Ring 84157
35|1980226C1 1 Plug Bouchaon Stapfen 84157
36| 2378010 1 O-Ring 34410 x 3132 Joint Torique O-Ring 84157
371 G108958 1 Race Chemin De Roulem. Laufhahnkreis 84157
38| F13537 1 Bearing, Roller Roulement, Rouleau Rollenlager 84157
39| G108957 1 Race Chemin De Roulem. Laufbahnkreis 84157
1994677C1 1 Sleeve Assy Chemise Ass. Buchse Kplt 84157

+ Consists Of Ref. « Compase Des + Bestehend Aus

Numbers ;| 40-44 Reperes . 40-44 Bestetinurnmern .

40-44

40 | L31750 1 Ring, Snap Anneau D'Arrét Sprengring 84157
41134631202 1 Plug Baouchon Stopfen 84157
42|238-6012 1 O-Ring 381D x 1116 Joint Torigue O-Ring 84157
43| NSS 1 Spool Tiroir Schieber R
44| NSS 1 Sleeve Chemise Buchse fdesdd
45| 1957887C1 Spring Ressort Feder 84157
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000




8-290

Cre 7-6680

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe

ATTACHMENT SWING CYLINDER - BACKHOE ATTACHMENT
_ VERIN D’ORIENTATION EQUIPEMENT - EQUIPEMENT RETRO
ZUBEHOR FUR SCHWENKZYLINDER - TIEFLOFFEL AUSRUSTUNG (HECKBAGGER -
AXIALAUSFUHRUNG)
580GLE CGGO160030-

8-303

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
Axial Version Version Axial Axialausfuehrung
1] 139808A2 1 Cylinder Assy Veérin Ass. Zylinder Kplt 81162
« Replaces @ 13880847 = Remplace : » Ersetzt : 138808A71
139808A1
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ;| 2-24 Reperes . 2-24 Bestelinummem . 2-24
2[139810A1 1 Tube, Cylinder Cylindre De Vérin Zylinderrohr 81162
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compose Du Repere |+ Bestehend Aus
Number : 3 o3 Bestetinummer © 3
3| 124568A2 2 Bushing Bague Biichse 81162
4| G109899 1 Gland, Cylinder Palier De Vérin Zylinderkappe 81162
5|1 Dg5144 1 Seal, Wiper Joint Racleur Abstreiffdichtung 81162
66101533 1 Bushing Bague Bichse 81162
7| NSS 1  Seal Joint Dichtung 81162
8| NSS 1 Seal Joint Dichtung 81162
9| 238-5238 1 0O-Ring 3-5/8x%x1/8 Joint Torigue 0O-Ring 81162
10| G109299 1 Ring, Backup Contre-Joint Stitzring 81162
11| 276-2446 2 Screw No. 8 x 3/8 Vis Schraube 81162
12 177518A1 1 Rod, Piston 51mm Tige De Vérin Kolbenstange 81162
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compase Des + Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 13, 13A Reperes . 13, 13A Bestetinurnmern [ 13,
13A
13| 137248A1 1 Bushing Bague Biichse 81162
13A1100-21315 2 Ring, Snap Anneau D'Arrét Sprengring 81182
14 [ 112370A4 1 Piston, Cylinder Piston De Vérin Zylinderkolben 81162
« Replace . 112370A2 » Remplace : » Erseizt : 11237042
112370A2
14A [ 121478A1 1  Ring Anneau Ring 81162
15|G102285 1 Seal Joint Dichtung 81162
16| 5100440 1 Ring, Backup Contre-Joint Stitzring 81182
17| G100448 1  Ring Anneau Ring 81162
18| 28-1664 1 Screw Vis Schraube 81162
18| G32303 1 Washer Rondelle Scheibe 81162
202191 1 Fitting, Grease 148 PT x 21/32 Graisseur Schmiernippel 81162
21|219-55 2 Fitting, Grease 18 PT x 27132 Graisseur Schmiernippel 81162
22| 124463A1 1 Tube, Cylinder Cylindre De Vérin Zylinderrahr 81162
23|238-5242 1 O-Ring 41D x1/8 Joint Torigue O-Ring 81162
24| G32176 1 Ring, Backup Contre-Joint Stitzring 81162
122538A1 1  Package, Seals Pochette De Joints Dichtungssatz 81162
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compase Des + Bestehend Aus
Numbers ;| 5-10, Reperes - 5-10, 14A-17 | Bestelinurmmern : 5-10,
14A-17 14A-17
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000




sssssssssssssssss



580SLE Loader Backhoe 9-3
LOADER ATTACHMENT CONTROL LEVER
LEVIER DE COMMANDE EQUIPEMENT CHARGEUR
LADERAUSRUSTUNG, BEDIENHEBEL
580SLE CGG0160030-CGG0166288, CGGO166290-CGGO166315
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
239366A1 1 Lever Levier Hebel 84191
+ Replaces . + Remplace « Ersetzt : 11329541,
113208A1, 197506A1 11328541, 197506A1 | 197506A1
- Consists Of : 1-20, * Compose De : 1-20, |+ Bestehend Aus -
22, 23 24, 25 26-31, 22 23, 24 25 26-31, |1-20, 22 23 24, 25
35, 36 35, 36 26-31, 35, 38
1]120531A1 1 Handle Poignée Handgriff 84191
2 123815A1 1 Lever, Control Levier De Commande | Bedienhebel 84191
31170104 2 Screw Na. 5x 3/8 Vig Schraube 84191
4| 129914A1 2 Spring Ressort Feder 84191
5122514105 2 Nut Nc. & Ecrou Mutter 84191
G| 439-5436 17 Pin 14 x 2-114 Axe Bolzen 84191
7| 143210A1 1 Tappet Paussoir Stossel 84191
8| 124243A1 1 Spring Ressort Feder 84191
9| 123493A1 1  Lever Levier Hebel 84191
10| 413-632 1  Screw 38 x2 Vis Schraube 84193
111 485-21044 2 Washer 716 x 1 x 5/64 Rondelle Scheibe 84193
12 | 108088A1 2 Bushing Bague Biichse 84193
13| 133989A1 1 Spacer Entretoise Distanzstiick 84193
14 | 239306A1 1 Rod Tringle Stange 84193
* Replaces @ 18704947 « Remplace + Erselzt @ 197048A1
19704941
15| 103-1437 1 Ring, Snap Anneau D'Arrét Sprengring 84193
16|614-6016 3 Screw ME x 16 Vis Schraube 84193
17| 495-11028 3 \Washer /32 x 5/8 x 1/16 Raondelle Scheibe 84193
17A| 49852 1 Clip, Mounting 3/8 Collier De Fixation Befestigungsschelle 84193
18] 133617A1 1 Baoct Soufflet Balg 84193
19| 195615A1 1 Support Support Haltevorrichtung 84193
20| 176311A1 1 Belicrank Levier De Renvoi Kniehebel 84193
+ Consists OF ; 21 + Compose De 21 « Bestehend Aus . 21
21108088A1 2 Bushing Bague Blchse 84193
22|495-81184 1 Washer Rondelle Scheibe 84193
231102781A1 2 Pin Axe Balzen 84193
241432-828 2 Pin, Split 1/8 x 1-3/4 Goupille Stift, Geschlitzt 84193
25(112382A1 1 Bellcrank Levier De Renvoi Kniehebel 84193
« Consists Of : 254, = Compose De : 25A, |+ Bestehend Aus : 254,
258, 25C 258, 25C 268, 25C
254 840-1420 1  Screw 4 %20 mm Vis Schraube 84193
25B|495-21019 2  Washer 316 x 7H6 x 3/64 Rondelle Scheibe 84193
25C | 824-1404 1 Nut M4 5 Ecrou Mutter 84193
* Continued * Suite « Fortsetzuny
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



9-16

CE85KO7Z

Issued August, 2000 Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe 9-29

TOOTH GUARD - LOADER BUCKET
PROTECTEUR DES DENTS - GODET CHARGEUR

ZAHNSCHUTZVORRICHTUNG - LADERSCHAUFEL
580SLE CGGO160030-

REF|PART NO.  |QTY ENGLISH | DIMENSION | FRANCAIS | DEUTSCH CARES
1] 307184A1 1 Guard, Assy Protection Ass. Schutzverrichtung Kplt 94111
+ Replaces . E46823 + Remplace . E46923 |« Ersetzt | E46823

2 Spring Ressort Feder 94111

2|371025A1

Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



9-42

ssued August, 2000

CCCCCCCC

Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe 9-55
CARRIAGE
BATI COULISSANT
GLEITRAHMEN
5808LE CGGO160030-
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
Sideshift Version Version Deportable | Versaltzausfuehrung
234218A1 1 Frame Assy Bati Ass. Rahmen Kplt 91137
« Consists OF Ref. » Compose Des + Bestehend Aus
Mumbers @ 1, 2, 3 Reperes © 1, 2, 3 Besfelinummem 1, 2,
3
1| NSS 1 Frame Bati Rahmen Tl d
2 137250A1 2 Bushing Bague Blchse 91137
3| D147280 2 Bushing Bague Biichse 91137
231808A1 Cylinder Assy Veérin Ass. Zylinder Kplt 91137
« Consists OF Ref. » Compose Des + Bestehend Aus
MNumbers @ 4-7, 7A, 8 Reperes | 4-7. 7A, 8§ |Besfelfnummem @ 4-7,
7A, 8
227908A1 Piston Assy Piston Ass. Kolben Kplt 91137
« Consists OF Ref. » Compose Des + Bestehend Aus
MNumbers @ 4-7, 7A Reperes | 4-7, 7A Besfelinummem @ 4-7,
A
4| NSS 1 Piston, Cylinder Piston De Vérin Zylinderkolben EEET LY
51G100448 2 Ring Anneau Ring 91137
6|G100443 1  Seal Joint Dichtung 91137
71G100444 1 Ring, Backup Contre-Jaint Stltzring 91137
TA | G109298 1 Ring, Backup Contre-Joint Stitzring 91137
B|231808A1 4 Cylinder Assy Vérin Ass. Zylinder Kplt 91137
9|896-11016 8 Washer 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm Rondelle Scheibe 91137
10| 827-16060 8 Screw M16 x 60, 10.9 \is Schraube 91137
23911041 1 Support Assy Support Ass. Haltevorrichtung Kplt 91137
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers @ 11, 12 Reperes © 11, 12 Bestelinummem | 11,
12
11| NSS 1  Support Support Haltevorrichtung R
12 1101907A1 2 Bushing Bague Biichse 91137
13| 827-24140 4 Screw M24x140 \is Schraube 91137
14| 896-11024 20 Washer 26 x 44 x5 mm Rondelle Scheibe 91137
15| 829-1424 10 Nut M24; 10 Ecrou Mutter 91137
16 | 234950A2 2 Plate Plague Platte 91137
17 | 827-24140 & Screw M24x140 \is Schraube 91137
18(219-1 4 Fitling, Grease 118 PT x 21/32 Graisseur Schmiernippel 91137
19| 133762A1 X Washer 1.5 mm Rondelle Scheibe 91137
19| 133763A1 X Washer 2.0 mm Rondelle Scheibe 91137
19| H71514 X Washer 3.2 mm Randelle Scheibe 91137
20| 827-30120 2 Screw Vis Schraube 91137
211 896-15030 2  Washer Rondelle Scheibe 91137
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



9-68

Cre 7-6680

CE85K0E2

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe

GENERAL PURPOSE BUCKET (0.305m)
GODET TERRASSEMENT (0,305m)

ERDBAUSCHAUFEL (0,305m)
580SLE CGGO160030-

9-81

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1| D147418 1 Bucket Godet Ladeschaufel 91111
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 2-12 Reperes ;| 2-12 Bestelinummerm . 2-12
2| D147411 1 Edge, Cutting Lame DrAttaque Schneidkante 91111
= Right *« Droit * Rechts
3| D147410 1 Edge, Cutting Larme DXAttague Schneidkante 91111
* Left » Gauche » Links
4| D147409 1  Edge, Cutting Lame DrAttaque Schneidkante 91111
D139851 2 Tocth Dent Zahn 91113
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers : & 6, 7 Reperes . 5, 6. 7 Bestelinummerm © 5, 6,
7
5| D39063 1 Tip, Tocth Painte De Dent Zahnspitze 91113
6| D134686 1 Key Clavette Wellenkeil 91113
7| D138157 1 Adaptar, Tooth Support De Dent Zahnhalterung 91111
139849 1  Tooth Dent Zahn 91113
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compase Des + Bestehend Aus
Numbers | 8 8. 10 Reperss . 8. 9, 10 Bestefinurnmern - 8, 8,
10
8| D51750 1 Tip, Tooth Pointe De Dent Zahnspitze 91113
9| D134586 1  Key Clavette Wellenkeil 91113
10| D48212 1 Adaptor, Tooth Support De Dent Zahnhalterung 91111
11| D40243 2 Bushing Bague Bichse 91111
12 | D30933 6 Bushing Bague Biichse 91111
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000




9-94

SSSSSSSS

sssssssssssssssss



580SLE Loader Backhoe

TRENCH BUCKET - WITH TEETH
GODET TRANCHEE - AVEC DENTS

AUSWERFERLOFFEL - MIT ZAHNEN
5805LE CGGO180030-

9107

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
278223A1 1 Bucket 0.2¥m Godet Ladeschaufel 91111
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 1-12 Reperes ;| 1-12 Bestelinummerm . 1-12
254162A1 1  Bucket 0,30m Godet Ladeschaufel 91111
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compase Des + Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 1-12 Reperes . 1-12 Bestetinurnmern . 1-12
1| NSS 1  Bucket Godet Ladeschaufel sasenn
2| D40243 2 Bushing Bague Biichse 91111
3| D30933 4 Bushing Bagus Buchse 91111
251614A1 1 Tooth Assy Dent Ass. Zahn Kplt 91111
+ Left » Gauche » Links
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers - 4, 5. 6 Reperes - 4, 5, 6 Bestelfintummermn © 4, 5,
5
4| 275699A1 1 Tip, Tooth Pointe De Dent Zahnspitze 91111
51275701A1 1 Adaptor, Tooth Support De Dent Zahnhalterung 91111
5| 294220A1 1  Key Clavette Wellenkeil 91111
251615A1 1 Tooth Assy Dent Ass. Zahn Kplt 91111
+ Intermediate * Infermediaire + Zwischenstueck
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers : 7, 8 9 Reperes © 7, 8, ¢ Bestefinummerm 7, 8,
g
7| 275699A1 1 Tip, Tooth Pointe De Dent Zahnspitze 91111
8| 275700A1 1 Adaptor, Tooth Support De Dent Zahnhalterung 91111
9| 294220A1 1  Key Clavette Wellenkeill 91111
251614A1 1 Tooth Assy Dent Ass. Zahn Kplt 91111
« Right » Droit + Rechts
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers & 10, 11, 12 Reperes - 10, 11, 12 | Bestefinummem @ 10,
11, 12
10| 275699A1 1 Tip, Tooth Pointe De Dent Zahnspitze 91111
11| 275701A1 1 Adaptor, Tooth Support De Dent Zahnhalterung 91111
12| 294220A1 1 Key Clavette Wellenkeil 91111

Cre 7-8680

Issued August, 2000



9-120

Issued August, 2000 CRSSNTS Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe 9-133
HYDRAULIC ROCKBREAKER (CB620)
MARTEAU HYDRAULIQUE (CB620})
HYDRAULIKHAMMER (CB620})
5808LE CGGO160030-
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
359864A1 1 Hammer Marteau Hammer 82969
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 1-16 Reperes ;| 1-16 Bestelinummerm . 1-16
349710A1 1 Hammer Marteau Hammer 82969
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compase Des + Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 1-8 Reperes . 1-8 Bestetinurnmern . 1-8
1| 349689A1 1  Plate Flaque Platte 82969
« Right = Droit » Rechis
1| 349669A1 1  Plate Plaque Platte 82969
+ Left + Gauche « Linhs
2| 349670A1 2 Tube Tube Rohrleitung 82969
3| 349671A1 2 Stop Butée Anschlag 82569
4| 628-24060 4 Screw M24 x 60 \is Schraube 82969
5| 828-24090 8 Screw M24 x 90 Vis Schraube 82969
6| 349679A1 12 Washer M24 Rondelle Scheibe 82969
7| 349683A1 2 Pin, Split Goupille Stift, Geschlitzt 82969
8| REF 1 Hammer Marteau Hammer — -=---
+ See Page(s) . 9-135 + Voir Pags(s) . 9-135 |« Siehe Seite(n) : §-135
9| REF 1 Stake Broche Dom -—---
» See Page(s) : 9-139 = Voir Page(s) : 9-139 | = Sighe Seite(n) : 9-139
10| 356545A1 1 Pin Axe Balzen 82969
11| 356547A1 1 Pin Axe Bolzen 82969
12| 355592A1 2 Bushing Bague Biichse 82969
13| 365583A1 2 Bushing Bague Biichse 82969
14| 495-81226 1 Washer 1-134116 x 2-1/2 % 1/8 Rondelle Scheibe 82969
15| D143324 1 Washer 38x64x2 Rondelle Scheibe 82969
16| 392181R1 2 Pin, Split Goupille 3tift, Geschlitzt 82969
17| REF 1 Circuit, Hydraulic Circuit Hydraulique Hydraulikkreislauf ~  -=---
« See Pagefs) & 8-185 « Voir Page(s) : 8-185 |« Siehe Seitefn) : 8-185
349837A1 1  Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 82969
« Mot Iffustrated » Non flustre » Ohne Abbildung
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



9-146

Cre 7-6680

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe 9-159
COWL - ENGINE
CAPOT - MOTEUR THERMIQUE
HAUBE - VERBRENNUNGSMOTOR
580S5LE CGGO1680030-
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1| 195875A2 1 Panel Panneau Deckblech 90131
+ Right + Drojt « Rechis
« Replaces . 185975A1 » Remplace : » Ersetzt ; 185875A1
19597541
1A 233522A1 1 Panel Panneau Deckblech 90131
+ Right + Drojt « Rechis
« With Air Condifioning » Avec Air Conditionné |+ Mit Klimaaniage
2| 19597BA2 1 Panel Panneau Deckblech 90131
= Left « Gauche « | inks
+ Replaces . 185976A7 + Remplace v Ersetzt : 195876A1
185976A1
2A 233523A1 1 Panel Panneau Deckblech 90131
= Left « Gauche « Links
+ With Air Conditioning + Avec Air Conditionne |« Mit Klimaaniage
31139489241 1  Support Support Haltevorrichtung 90131
- Left = Gauche » | inks
4| 139480A1 1 Support Support Haltevorrichtung 90131
+ Right + Drojt « Rechis
5|614-10025 4 Screw M10 x 25 Vis Schraube 90131
6| 885-11010 4 Washer M10 Rondelle Scheibe 90131
7| 183168A1 1 Handle Poignée Handgriff 90131
8| D143715 1 Mount Support De Fixation Befestigung 90131
« Leff » Gauche » Links
9| D143714 1 Mount Support De Fixation Befestigung 90131
= Right *« Droit * Rechts
10|614-10025 4 Screw M10 x 25 Vis Schraube 90131
11| 895-11010 8 Washer M10 Rondelle Scheibe 90131
12 (832-10410 4 MNut M10 Ecrou Mutter 90131
13| 121856A1 4 Screw M10 x 30 Vig Schraube 90131
14(896-11010 4 Washer 1M1 x21x%x2,5mm Rondelle Scheibe 90131
15| 139835A1 1  Support Support Haltevorrichtung 90131
16| 814-12120 2  Screw Vis Schraube 90131
« Replaces : 814-12110 « Remplace : -« Ersefzt : 814-12110
814-12110
17| 896-15012 2 Washer 13,5 x 28 x 4 mm Rondelle Scheibe 90131
18| 140428A1 2 Tube Tube Rohrleitung 90131
19| 139834A1 1 Support Support Haltevorrichtung 90131
20| 896-15012 2  Washer 13,5 x 28 x 4 mm Rondelle Scheibe 90131
21]829-1412 2  Nut M12; 10 Ecrou Mutter 90131
22|614-10025 1 Screw M10 x 25 Vis Schraube 90131
* Continued * Suite « Fortsetzuny
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000




9-172

CIEEI17T

Issued August, 2000 Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe

9-185

SEAT
SIEGE
SITZ
5808LE CGGO160030-
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
Version : CAB Version : CAB Ausfuehrung : CAB
SEATING SEATING SEATING
1| 347650A1 Seat Assy Siége Ass. Sitz Kplt 90331
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers & 2, 9-18, Reperes 2, 9-16, Bestelinummem . 2,
18-24 18-24 9-16, 18-24
« Cloth » Tissu + Sitzhezug
1| 347700A1 Seat Assy Siége Ass. Sitz Kplt 90331
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compase Des + Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; ZA, 9-16, Reperes . 24, 9-16, Beststinurnmern | 24,
i18-24 18-24 9-16, 18-24
= Viny = Vinyle » Vinyl
2| 347703A1 Seat Sigge Sitz 90331
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers . 3, 4. 5, 6, 7. Reperes . 3 4, 5. 6. 7, | Bestelinummem : 3, 4,
& 8 56 7 8
= Cloth « Tissu » Sitzhezug
2A| 347704A1 Seat Siege Sitz 90331
« Consists OF Ref. » Compose Des + Bestehend Aus
MNumbers @ 3, 44, 5 64, Reperes © 3. 44, 5 64, | Besfelfnurmmem : 3,
FA. 8 7A, 8 44, 5, BA, TA 8
+ Viny + Vinyle « Viny!
3| NSS Frame Bati Rahmen sasenn
4| 307042A1 Cover, Seat Housse Sitzbezug 90331
= Cloth « Tissu » Sitzhezug
44| 347744A1 Cover, Seat Housse Sitzbezug 90331
« Viny » Vinyle » Viny!
5| H48414861 Backrest Dossier Rickenlehne 90331
8| F2547002 Cover, Seat Housse Sitzbeziyg 90331
+ Cloth + Tissu « Sitzbezug
GA | 347749A1 Caver, Seat Housse Sitzbezug 90331
= Viny = Vinyle » Vinyl
7| 4841462 Cushion Coussin Polster 20331
+ Cloth + Tissu « Sitzbezug
TA| 347751A1 Cushian Coussin Polster 20331
= Viny = Vinyle » Vinyl
8| NSS Kit, Parts Lot De Piéces Ersatzteilpaket FkF Rk
9| 347708A1 Handle Poignée Handgriff 90331
10| 347710A1 Slide Glissiere Gleitschiene 20331
* Continued » Suite » Fartsefzung
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



9-198

-

.“
'
~

N
Y

L)
X

N b

/
. A

A
———
f b
LY
2]

Y bl
.)f.ul-‘ L.
L]
_-___s Y b
K, \ NN
tF
by
LS
x %

N
3

-

-
[N
\
hY
LY
hY

Cre 7-6680

ClaeG065

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe 9-211
BELLOWS - DEFLECTOR, MUD (right)
FIXATION - GARDE-BOUE (droit)
BEFESTIGUNG - SCHMUTZABWEISER (Rechts)
580S5LE CGGO1680030-

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1| 137655A2 1  Plate Plaque Platte 90133
2|228767A1 1 Guard, Assy Protection Ass. Schutzvorrichtung Kplt 90133
31 136279A1 1  Plate Flaque Platte 90133
4|614-10030 2  Screw M10 x 30 Vis Schraube 90133
5(882-11010 2 Washer, Lock W10 Rondelle Frein Scheibe, Sicherungs- 80133
6|895-11010 2  Washer M10 Rondelle Scheibe 90133
7| 136280A1 1  Plate Flaque Platte 90133
8|814-8035 2  Screw M8 x 35 Vis Schraube 90133
91885-11008 & \Washer 9x17x 1.6 mm Raondelle Scheibe 90133

10| 832-10408 4 Nut M3 Ecrou Mutter 90133
11| 614-8045 2 Screw M8 x 45 Vis Schraube 90133
12| 122158A1 2 Nut Ma Ecrou Mutter 90133
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



9-224

Cre 7-6680

Issued August, 2000



580SLE Loader Backhoe 9-237
TRIM - CAB
HABILLAGE - CABINE
NAUSSTATTUNG - KABINE
5808LE CGGO160030-
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
315982A1 1 Headliner Pavillon Kabingnhimmel 90319
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 1-7 Reperes ;| 1-7 Bestelinummerm . 1-7
« Replaces @ 22766247 = Remplace : » Ersetzt : 227662A7
22766241
1| NSS 1 Headliner Pavillon Kabinenhimmel Tl d
2 131973A1 5 Seal Joint Dichtung 90319
3| 125688A1 9 Diffuser Diffuseur Luftdiise 90319
411331102C2 1  Diffuser Diffuseur Luftdiise 90319
51140-103 24 Screw No. 6 x 3/4 Vis Schraube 90319
6| 125749A1 24 Nut Ecrou Mutter 90319
71 131-861 2 Nut MNo. 10 Ecrou Mutter 90319
8| FB4519 5 Screw Na. 10 x 3/4 Vig Schraube 90319
R53755 1 Lamp, Interior Eclairage Intérieur Innenbeleuchtung 90319
« Consists OF Ref. » Compose Des + Bestehend Aus
Numbers @ 8-13 Reperes : §-13 Besftetinummem @ 9-13
9| NSS 1 Support Support Haltevorrichtung T K
10| N14466 1  Bulb Lampe Lampe 90319
11| N14465 1 Lens Cabochon Streuscheibe 90319
12 470-1108 2  Screw Vis Schraube 90319
13|281-54512 2 Screw Vig Schraube 90319
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000






580SLE Loader Backhoe 9-263
CAB AIR CONDITIONING - AIR CIRCUIT
CLIMATISATION CABINE - CIRCUIT AIR
KLIMAANLAGE KABINE - LUFTKREISLAUF
580SLE CGG0166289, CGGO166316-
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
305822A1 1  Hose Flexible Schlauch 90317
+ Replaces . 242722A17 + Remplace « Ersetzt ; 242722A1
242722A1
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Des » Bestehend Aus
Numbers : 1-4 Reperes | 1-4 Besteffnummem @ 1-4
1| NSS 1  Hose Flexible Schlauch ke Rk
2|128485A1 2 O-Ring 916 1D x 1718 Joint Torigue O-Ring 0317
3| 1250594C1 1 Core Noyau Kern 90317
4| 122553A1 1 Cap Chapeau Kappe 90317
5|614-8030 1 Screw M8 x 30 Vis Schraube 90317
6| 1999755C2 1 Compressor Assy Compresseur Ass. Kompressor Kplt 90317
= See Page(s) : 9-267 = Voir Page(s) : 9-267 |- Siehe Seite(n) : 9-267
242724A1 1  Hose Flexible Schlauch 90317
+ Consists OF Ref. + Compose Des « Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 7-11 Reperes . 7-11 Bestelinummem . 7-11
7| NSS 1 Hose Flexible Schlauch fdesdd
8] 128485A1 1 O-Ring 9/16 IDx 1116 Joint Torigue 0O-Ring 90317
91 1250594C1 1 Core Noyau Kern 90317
10 | 122554A1 1 Cap Chapeau Kappe 90317
11| 128484A1 1 O-Ring 7610 x 1418 Joint Torique O-Ring 90317
12 [ 183913A1 1 Guard, Assy Protection Ass. Schutzverrichtung Kplt 90317
13| L11541 X Clip, Mounting Collier De Fixation Befestigungsschelle 90317
14| 184678A1 1 Radiator Radiateur Motorkiihler 0317
138255A1 1  Hose 550 mm {21-3/4 in} Flexible Schlauch 90317
+ Consists Of Ref. « Compase Des + Bestehend Aus
Numbers ; 15-18 Reperes . 15-18 Bestetinurnmern .
1518
16| NSS 1  Hose Flexible Schlauch fdesdd
18| 128483A1 2 O-Ring 5116 1D x 1416 Joint Torigue O-Ring 90317
17 | 1250594C1 1 Core Noyau Kern 90317
18| 128483A1 1  O-Ring 5M6 1D x 116 Joint Torigue 0-Ring 20317
19| 232848A1 1  Probe Sonde Messflhler 90317
20| 1990758C2 1 Dryer Déshydrateur Trocknerflasche 90317
21| 253404A1 1 Clip, Mounting Collier De Fixation Befestigungsschelle 90317
22| 89511008 1 Washer 9x17 x1.6mm Rondelle Scheibe 0317
23| 832-10408 1 Nut Ma Ecrou Mutter 90317
24130682141 1  Hose Flexible Schlauch 90317
+ Replaces . 138257A2 + Remplace « Ersefzt : 13825742
138257A2
= Consists Of Ref. = Compose Du Repere | » Bestehend Aus
Number : 25 25 Bestefinummer . 25
25|128483A1 2 O-Ring 516 ID x 1/16 Joint Torique 0O-Ring 90317
26 [ 191703A1 1 Guard, Assy 400 mm Protection Ass. Schutzvorrichtung Kplt 90317
271 191704A1 1 Guard, Assy 4680 mm Protection Ass. Schutzvorrichtung Kplt 90317
28| L18331 X Clamp Collier De Serrage Klemme 90317
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



9-276

C3a5K111

Issued August, 2000 Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe 9-289

LOADER CONTROL VALVE SHIELD
PROTECTEUR DISTRIBUTEUR CHARGEUR
LADEVENTILSCHUTZ

580SLE CGG0166289, CGG0166318-CGGI167703, CGGO167705, CGGO167706, CGGO167707

REF|PART NO.  |QTY ENGLISH | DIMENSION | FRANCAIS | DEUTSCH CARES
1|238048A2 1 Guard, Assy Protection Ass. Schutzvarrichtung Kplt 90135
21614-10025 2 Screw M10 x 25 Vis Schraube 90135
3(896-11010 2  Washer 11x 21 x2,5mm Rondelle Scheibe 90135

Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



9-302

ROAD SPEED JTHOEAR 165 X 28 TYRES hm/h (MPH}

LW ADUTE !Hzlnokmfh IMEIE 1'%‘;55‘;‘5 28
15 eiz2.46r-
o

CI000003

Issued August, 2000 Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe 9-315
DECALS - FRENCH
ADHESIFS - FRANCAIS

AUFKLEBER - FRANZOSISCH

580SLE CGG0O160030-CGGO169676
REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1] 229711A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
2| 229722A1 1  Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
3| 229733A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 137
4| 229744A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
5| 175683A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
6| 230721A1 1  Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
7| 229789A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 137
8|321-6146 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
9| E49355 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
10| 321-4526 2 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



9-328

DEN HECKBAGGER NUR VOM BITZ AUS BEDIENEN.

TRANSPORTSTELLUNG

VERSETZEARER FECKBAGGES : DEM GLEITSCHLITTEN MNACH EINER SEITE BRINGEN.
DEN HEC! UBER DIE HTE STELLUNG BRINGEN, VELLIG
SCIIWCNKCN UND VERRIEGELM.

A AY¥ ALE? HECKBAGEER : DEN AUSLEGER MIT KUBEL NACH HINTEM WEISEND UBER
DIE SEMKRECHTE STELLUNG BRINGEN.

W I c H T I G BEIM VOLLIGEN SCHWENKEN DES AUSLEGERS NACH
LINKS ODER RECHTS VORSICHTIG VORGEHEN. ES KANN

SEIN, DASS ER GEGEN DIE STUTZEN CODER DEN TRAKTOR SCHLAGT.

4\ ACHTUNG

HYDRAULIKFLUSSIGKEIT

. WENM MOGLICHT MIT DEN BAGGEN IN ZENTRALER MOSITION
ARBEITEN.

[

2. BEIM EETRIEB MIT SETENVERSETITEN BAUYER EATTE

: FOLUENDE VORSICHTEMAESNAHMEN BEACHTEM.

.

GRUNSATILEH
R HIFSER
SOTT REURTRIT

ACHTUNG

ANLEITUNG FUR DAS DREHEN DES SITZES 4_<:)
LOSEN SIE DIE GLEITSPERRE UND SCHIEBEN
SIE DEN SITZ GAMZ NACH HINTEN. UM DIE
DREHSPERRE ZU ENTRIEGELN.

MASCHINE

AT DER
LADESCHAUFEL
AESTLITZEM N

3. WIFD DER BAGGER ZUF ANDEREN SEMME YERSETZT. 50
GILT DIE ANWERSLING SPIEQELEILDLICH.

HINWEIS : YORSICHT WENK BEl MAXIMALER AUSLADUNG
GLEICHZEITIG GESCHWENKET WIRD.

iy sz
P\ HILFSHYD. il &

ERHOEHEN 230717A1 &AN

MAX AUS

HILFS-
HYDRAULISCH

NICHT

ANHANGEZETTEL MICHT

ENTFERNEN BETATIGEN HILFSHYD.

Brurd ;
Siehe Rickseite
CASE CORFORATION
OELSTROM
e Part, Mo Unarsahnill :
321-5676 ERHOEHEMN

23071681

CSB5M 158

Issued August, 2000 Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe

DECALS - PORTUGUESE
ADHESIFS - PORTUGAIS

AUFKLEBER - POTUGIESISCH

580SLE CGG0160030-CGGO169676

9-341

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
2| 234108A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
3| 243498A1 1  Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
4| 24350941 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 137
5| 243520A1 1  Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
8| 256470A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
7 | 256459A1 1  Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



9-354

VIKTIGT

m Instruktlansbok finne i lidan urddser detts Teck.
Nan 1 inte tas ho.

Lia zamt alla
pé inuakingn innon du birgar ki

Wt naskaran sel ko brallers den e sart,
B O hormkt klddsal Inga lisd 4inande plagg aller cneyoloan.
Ll

Iogesn P befivm 2§ e losmndel=t. Hinn dlll a1 pRREDAE" UNREIAIIEr $ag.

. " Lari =
m Dat ir din skyhdghe: ait tola ala lagar neh beslammalaar ach am = e start ’:;" It ADF alar . b starl
i - ; e ol P,
18z #lbe inelrddiwner | nsirnkelonshoken. = Lar osh ova siker ing wer . Tractan ach #r chbor
B Vet R . s an ach A AR BT Rl
g _ g S B Pereuwer Far imo brarspnramea pA adgar gl av moask nen.
kan ernllag frén din GASE dterfirsilare. i " —
ae-vicshandbdcker kil L ™ Laa ikap Bromepsceerna med il e hinring e vig.
-} - v 53 OMORTINRCN. parsangr, ch lufthednlpar.
= HAT shopun eler anuan wrustaineg 58 G o iligt. Snasnd Bg wial nely ker skt § Inirgar

€oft i wiFmn berrim.
= liea 1 du Hmner irmskinen sia il otrusiinger AGges CA irarken cliar s | ok B
W Parkers p plan cark, 53tk an parkaringRRFAKERN, %08 metorn. fog ue rysiak
= Vi iy nel e Raien, anvand kedstangar coh fotaey vie pa- ook avsblng,

/N VARNING e
. VEstas ]ntﬂ ﬂn ﬁ{i iﬂtVES ‘—® FELAKTHS ANVANDNTG AV IIFURLS 4 ASHEY AN CREAKS FERSORSKADA E11 FR DAL .
_inom maskinens
- arbetsomrade

SHNAL KN Howwid | wimsinn e | raii e | & rLreatTenT | meummaTanT
ALAA X b
o i ma Ll
L FrAmAT Saam ERE
i wh o e
R A ALam AmIunG e

M Dren-0-mg

1A [y LA LA
woRmmaTE Knert e e
CIH 1 1 v

DETTA AR ETT ISOLERAT TAKSYSTER.

RADGOR MED DIN CASE ATERFORSALIARE FORE p— "
SVETENING PA HYTTENS OVERDEL, weencus | Tt gl v R,
o Wi Aeatn [ memma ET TR SR PPEEET) FLTE FLITNTEY
it | e im a1 vt roiaee his e ourton
PA I [
O [ f—
el S f e
- P "
vowws_is |1rsaen  swess | wam | romiees //

AVARNING

VISTAS INTE INOM MASKINENS
ARBETSOMRADE,

GRAVAGGREGATET FAR ENDAST
MANOVRERAS NAR FORAREN @
SITTER | STOLEN VID ‘—_‘.
MANOVERPLATSEN. £ADAGE

VAHRJE ANNAN METOD <AN FORDRSAKA SVARA
FERSCNSKADOGR,

AOTERANDE FLAKT OCH REMMAR.
SHANERISK VA KONTAKT.
HALe avsrAnp,

it

Issued August, 2000 CloTEass Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe 9-367
DECALS - ITALIAN
ADHESIFS - ITALIEN
AUFKLEBER - ITALIENISCH
580SLE CGG0O160030-CGGO169676

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1]321-6110 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
2|321-6200 1  Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137

3| 229877A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 137
4|321-6158 2  Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
5(321-6750 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137

6| 229889A1 1  Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
7|321-6855 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 137

8| E49349 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137

9| 229901A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
10| 229914A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
1112428241 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 137
12 | 229704A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
13 109534A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



9-380

BACKHOE
HULP
HYDRAULIEK

VLRWACHTE VLW BiJ
125 RAR (1RON P51

2000 132

2200 144

-HAND:GQS BEDIENEN':

23411741

AFSTANDE HULP HYDRAULIBK

V36 GEARUIK VAN DE APSTANTY MULP HYDREAULER
« FLAAYS PREDEL BN AbDTRANSL 33IE 0 03
YT STAND
- BEEHE M 5 L PEEREER
+ FLAATE NEVOCELALPE GIASFELCCF D8
VOSRLASER LU TRUS NG O BF GROND

HOPPELEN:

- SLUIT DS WNTRUSTIRE ALY 7 D §4E,
FOFPELIG

- HULP SCHEKEL AR N D AN 2T N0 JETTEN
SNERREL FLOW HOEVES PEID DONR TY DRAER
AAH LE FLOW BICIEWNGE KNOP

- TREN, iy T 17 RO O M1 VENTER
TEVLFEUNIEN .

ORTROPPELEN:
DUNC‘ “T'AZHDE L MY O HELTRALE SHanD
T DE UL L IAKCLA..-‘P DG T STAND
a p"AA! SUFTHE, STHE OB VIRFT DE SHEL RQSFEL TG

Z43513A1 _—

DURK-ACCUMULATCR IN
HYDRAULISCH SYSTEEM VAN LADER
HEEM DE YYQRAULISCHE CHLUK AF
YOOROAT 1] HYBRAULIECHE
I FILHINGEN  GAAT  ONTKOFFELFM.
HYORAULISCHE OLIZ ONDES CHUK
KM ERNSTI LE"SEL
YERQORFAKEM.

+ ZIE OE HANDLEIDGING.

ALLEN  ONDER  WwOORCRUK
CE AL CONTROLES MIET ZETTEN MEI DRUOU INERI GAS,
@“ AAMZETTEM INDIEN DE vSORKANT ZGALS PURE STIKSTOT . -——@

VAN DS MACHIME RUST OF DE . ZIE CE HANDLEIDING.
| BOFHASMEN  EM THZ BAK. DE AlLLE GASDHIIK AFREMEN
WAGHIME KAM YVALLEN EM ERMNETIG YOORDAT U O ACCUMULATOR
LETSEL OF DOCE YERODAZAKEN JIT ELKAAR HEEMT.

IR —

Issued August, 2000 cloTEnz Cre 7-6680



580SLE Loader Backhoe 9-393

DECALS - NORWEGIAN
ADHESIFS - NORVEGIEN

AUFKLEBER - NORVEGISCH
580SLE CGG0160030-CGGO169676

REF | PART NO. QTY ENGLISH DIMENSION FRANCAIS DEUTSCH CARES
1| E49518 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
2| E49020 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
3| 176299A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
4| E49284 1  Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
5| 229867A1 1 Tag Etiquette Anhangezettel 90137
6| 229787A1 1  Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
7| 230703A1 1 Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137
8|230702A1 1  Decal Adhésif Aufkleber 90137

Cre 7-6680 Issued August, 2000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+Loader+Backhoes+Chargeuses+Pelleteuses+Baggerlader+580SLE+Parts+Catalogue+Manual

